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SECTION ONE:

GEI{ERAL FUNI)



Kankakee County
General Fund Summary

10/ 12/ 76

2013 2014 2015 FY16 Est FY17 chanse

Actual Actual Actual Yr End Budset From 2013

Revenue 33,268,029 31,037,s73 26,g17;s74 24,997,36s 24s7a,74s (s,sgg,2eo) -26.7o/o

Expense 3sj2720s 34,061,106 27,43g,4s2 24,333,480 24,378,749 (10,748,4s6) -30.6%

Difference (1,859,i76) (3,023,533) (621,878) 663,888 0

FundBalance (1,213,981) (4,237,514) (4,8s9,J92) (4,19s,s04) (3,69b,b04)
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Revenues

Adm¡nistration Dept
Property Tax

Sales Ïax
Replacement Tax

State ¡ncome Tax

Local Use Tax

Video Gaming ïax
Cable TV Franchise Tax

Misc lncome

Vending Mach¡ne lncome

Co Convention & V¡sitorFee

Courthouse Grant

Electric Aggregation

Transfer ln

Department Total

Treasurer Dept
lndemnity Fees

Tax Penaltles

lnteresfChecking

lnterest - lnvestments

Interest - Tax Disbursement

Department Total

County Clerk
Co Clerk Fees

Marriage Licenses

Redemption Fees

¡,4¡sc. Certificate Fees

Liquor Licenses

Gaming Machine Lic

Raffle Permit Fees

Department Total

Elections
'I 91 -Voter Reg¡stration Grant

187-EIection Assistance Granl

1Bo,Co Clerk Equip Grant

GIA Salary

Department Total

Kankakee County
General Fund Revenue Worksheet

2014 20't5 FYl6 Est FYl62013
Actual

FY 17

Actual Actual Yr End Budqet Budqet

4,580,616 4,351,500 4,367,983 4,416,382 4,447,000 4,528,481

7,221,899 6,159,074 4,489,983 4,O32,Q79 4,575,000 4,035,000

958,025 986,26S f,051,699 948,014 1,040,000 830,000

2,734,356 2,747;656 3,053,559 2,878,353 3,030,967 2,900,000

485,401 551,097 633,735 699,036 610,000 700,000

19,472 29,455 44,612 56,911 45,000 60,000

210,775 226,957 240,512 245,000 225,000 250,000

7,314 9,004 17,127 30,000 10,000 20,000

814 880 934 663 1,000 1,000

'I,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200

93,480 273,694 7,826 0 0 0

O 102ì516 '156,6'14 99,519 103,000 s0.000

0479,6330000
16,313,352 15,917,935 14,065,910 13,407,157 .14,088,167 ,t3,375,681

39,380

491,756

1,529

3,686

113

32,200

430,653

1,407

a21

10'1

35,200

424,912

1,015

121

3s,000

425,000

I,319

843

100

35,000

460,000

1,200

800

100

35,000

425,000

1,240

900

100

465,182 497,100

56,418

10,560

35,009

69,521

21,350

1,060

26

50,102

15,400

41,299

83,539

20,225

50

66,296

17,250

50,746

95,582

21,275

40

60

80,868

18,100

44,707

101,085

21,000

80

60

70,000

17,000

48,000

90,000

22,004

50

50

85,000

17,000

48,000

95,000

20,000

50

50

t94,004 210,679 251,249 247,100

26,919

0

0

0

28,978

60,870

'13,603

30,915

48,97?

0

1,313

'17,820

29,943

0

5,133

31,000

0

5,000

31,000

29,943

0

5,000

15,000

141,34'l 68.106 65,943
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Kankakee County
General Fund Revenue Worksheet

2014 2015 FYl6 Est FY16 FY17

420,398 363,793 460,404 464,s4E 470,000 465,000

2013

Recorder
Recorder Fees

Department lotal

Assessments
CIA Salary

Assess Sale/[¡aps

Department Total

Plann¡ng-Non Grant
Contractor Lic

Build/PIan Fees Regu¡ar

Wind Farm

Code Enforcement

Maps/Fees

ZBA Fees

Non-Grant Dept Tgtal

Planning Grants
910-Trans Grant

925-Meko Planning Grant

965-Preservation Plan

985-Long Range Planning

955-Cluster Analys¡s

Grant Dept Total

Circuit Clerk Dept
Clerk Fees

Bond Off ce Retainer

Citation/Asset Discovery

Certified ¡,la¡l

ILL State Pol¡ce

Co Ordinance

Bond Êorfeiture

Surcharge Fund
-trauma Fund

Criminal & Civil Fine

SOS Police -TraffÌc

Spinal Cord Fee

GF % Tickets

Department Total

Actual Actual Actual Yr End Budget Budget

33,558

21,093

33,558

14,458

22,248

12,981

29,396

13,000

24,750

15.000

34,000

2,000

4E,016 39,750 36,000

80,700

374,049

0

18,0'10

14,592

6.450

95,600

309,947

765,545

7,000

15,017

10.270

80,800

329,493

50,000

0

10,455

10,660

47,240

189,288

649,634

5,967

2,000

85,000

320,000

0

5,000

9,000

10,000

85,000

200,000

0

8,000

6,000

5,000

494,201 1.203.379 441,404 941,422

169,442

40,677

0

0

16,000

200,868

21,559

0

134,987

6,823

193,215

1,295

1,99s

162,165

0

'120,000

0

5,000

0

0

'175,000

0

15,000

0

0

175,000

0

0

0

0

366,435 '175,000

631,255

137,057

890

20,224

222,230

7t1

99,172

768

557

37,413

7,471

547,701

640,716

126,580

5,225

19,970

208,6r9

395

83,352

828

524

33,092

7,882

22

573,231

628,741

12A,13A

3,680

19,896

231,518

1,329

108,064

474

53,566

6,297

576.637

596,339
'108,607

2,647

26,197

231,523

849

127,760

875

550

38,000

1,977

569.245

650,000

'125,000

4,000

25,000

225,000

500

90,000

1,000

500

35,000

8,000

100

600.000

600,000

110,000

4,000

25,000

230,000

500

125,000

1,000

500

35,000

5,000

100

575,000

1,705.472 1.700,436 1,75't,3't7 1,704,594 1,764,100 't,71't,'100

Page 2 of 4



Kankakee County
General Fund Revenue Worksheet

2013
Actual

2014
Actual

FYI6
Budget

FY 17

Budget
2015 FY'16 Est
Actual Yr End

Maint. & Child Support
State of lL lV-D

N¡aint I Support Fees

Department Total

C¡r. Courts
Ck Clerk4ourt Fees

Jury Commission
Cir Clerk-Alt Juror Fee

Cir Clerk-Jury Demand Fee

Department Total

SAO - Non Grant
GIA Salary

Cìr Clerk - SAO

Non Grant Dept Total

SAO-Grants
450-Sexual Assault

360-Stolen Auto

335-Drug Prosecution Grant

32s-Appelate Prosc ll

31o-VOCA

Grant Dept Total

Public Def.- Non Grant
CirClerk - P.D. Fees

P.D, GIA

Dept Total

Probation Non Grant
GIA Salary

Juv Jusf¡ce Cenfer

Non G¡ant Dept Total

Probation Grants
445-Redeploy lLGrant

455"Adult Redeploy Grant

450-Sexual Assault Grant

Grant Dept Total

DNDC
Parental Reimb

lvledicade

Department Total

43,299 38,608 38,733 42,303

3r,359

27,204

13,976

22.107

6,580

19,511

14,893

17.839

r4,000

22.OOO

14,000

19.000

26.091 36,000

0

43,299

0

38,608

0

38,733

2,250

40,053

0

43,000

5,000

40.000

150,677

57,729

150,677

59.489

150,677

57.219

150,677

46.539

150,677

60.000

150,677

50,000

210,166 207,896 197,216 2'10,677 200,67f

58,213

41,53s

106,064

38,033

46,768

57,006

41,535

0

28,200

58,158

37,935

0

0

28,200

56,387

125,665

0

0

28,200

57.894

100,000

41,535

0

28,200

57,894

150,000

0

0

28,240

57.894

't84,899 21',1,759 227,625 236,094

55,346

53,123

43,849

55,345

51,196

55,346

41,272

5s,344

55,000

55,344

45,000

55,344

108,469 110,344

415,874

14,096

526,561

42,474

1,028,376

26,965

875,000

30.336

875,000

20.000

875,000

25.000

569,041 1,055,341

0

0

48,792

241,517

10,157

49,265

173,193

9,192

0

625

82,000

235,000

90,000

82,000

0

0

82,000

214,743 407,000

110

9,909

107

2,OO2

100

1,000

'100

1,000

'150

1,894

170

2,04410,01s

Paee 3 of 4
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Kankakee County
General Fund Revenue Worksheet

2013 2014

Actual Actual

2015 FY16 Esl

Actual Yr End

FY16 FY17

Budqet Budqet

"*Sheriff-Non Grant
Cir Clerk -SVFSH Fine

Cir Cle¡k -Traffic/Cr¡m

Cir Clerk - Civil

CÌrClerk - She.iff Fines

CirClerk - Arresting Agency

Civ¡l Prooess Fees

DUI Equip

Dept of Rev - Seizure

Alarm Fees

Sher¡ff Vehicle Fee

Non Grant Dept Total

**Sheriff - Grants
450-Sexual Assault

609-Boost lL Child Passenger

635-Justice & Health Program

669-JAG Grant

670-Stolen Auto

690-Tobacco

Grant Dept Total

**Corrections

Out of Counly-Rental

Transfers ln

Municipal Booking Fee

Fee to make Bond

lnmate Room & Board

[rileage

lnmate Telephone

lnmate Social Secur¡ty

Department Total

ESDA - Grants
551-2nd Chance Citizen Corp

590-Haz-N4at

520-toNs

510-tEtvtA

Department Total

Coroner
175'Equ¡pment Grant

Morgue Usage

Department Total

GF Revenue Total

00
41,792 35,053

728 230

157,810 126,:515

32,177 30,932

300,000 275,000

2,489 4,407

20,311 0

330 140

17,756 12,788

239 0

44,075 36,000

138 100

98,911 75,000

28,375 20,000

135,000 150,000

3,080 3,000

4,209 0

200 200

5,837 6,000

0

30,000

100

90,000

25,000

150,000

3,000

5,000

200

6,000

0

38,000

100

65,000

20,000

180,000

2,500

'1,000

160

4,500

309,300 311,260

47,924

17,404

86,397

0

85,569

9.870

41,13s

0

'1,182

42,737

82,677

10.388

45,392

0

60,038

1,425

0

8.017

90,000

0

90,000

8,757

0

0

90.000

0

100,000

12,000

85,569

10,000

90,000

0

100,000

12,000

0

10,000

402,611 178,119 114,472 144,757 297,569

10,634,704

7,440

17,23A

9,089

8,728

3,940

181,124

10,000

8,220,240

6,3s1

'16,756

12,428

11,988

4,641

94,379

17,400

6,38S,100 5,200,000

8,234 6,000

24,540 49,000

7,956 6,000

7,081 6,000

1,585 2,500

94,060 60,000

9,400 10,000

6,500,000 5,200,000

6,000 6,000

25,000 45,000

8,000 5,000

8,000 6,000

2,500 2,500

60,000 0

10,000 10,000

10,472,223 8,384,183 6.s41,916 5,339,500 6,619,500 5,274,500

10,000

2,112

23,240

42.752

10,000

2,795

'1S,655

41,053

0

0

31,987

37,069

0

10,000

20,000

37,069

0

0

20,000

42,750

0

10,000

20,000

42,750

73,503 67,069 62,7 50 72,750

5,461

22,607

3,580

14,009

5,618

11,345

5,000

15,476

5,000

12.000

5,000

16.000

17,589 20.476

33,268,029 31,037,573 26,417,574 24,997,368 27,078,029 2437A,749

21

"' FY16 Proiections from Sheriff Dept stafl

Page 4 ol 4
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Revenue Summary
Total Revenue

Kankakee County
General Fund Expense Worksheet

2014 2015 FYl6 Est FYl6 DrcftFY17 FY17

Actual Actual Yr End Budqet Budqet Budqet
31.037.573 26.817.574 24.997.368 27.07A.029 24.378.749 24,378,745

2014

Actual

201s

Actual

FY16 Est

Yr End

FYl6 FYíT Budget FY17

Budget Requests BudqetExpenditures
lnterfund Debt Reduction
Administration
Treasurer
County Clerk
Elect¡ons

Co Clerk Equipment Grant

Voter Registration Grant

Recorder
Assessments
Board of Reviews
Planning-Non Grant
Planning/ED Grants

Transportat¡on Grant
Preservation Plan

Metro Plann¡ng Grant
Long Range Planning

lnformation Services
Building & Grounds

Courthouse Grant

Health lns
Utilities
Contingency
Central Servicæs

Auditor
ZBA-BOA
ROE (Schools)

Truancy/safe schools
F¡nance
Capital Development
Circuit Clerk
Maint & Child Support
Circuit Courts
Jury
SAO-Non Grant

360,632 276,196

197,116 174,266

160,488 114,786

466478 343,628
13,ô03 '1,313

28,978 29,880

125,631 112,694

370,863 27't,354

28,422 27,969
441,182 297,399

266,953 258,738
0 1,995

2l,559 1,295
't34,987 163,223

173,343 156,700

953,831 694,527

273,694 11,15s

3,410,621 2,566,236

1,109;570 1,071,358

00
0 171,273

103,615 103,857

6,296 7,003

196,840 180,857

99,963 27,584

122,887 89,594

2,984,259 2,108,681

795,691 623,709

40,539 26,349

268,638 254,233

129,640 160,644

978,'156 866,479

120,000

264,672 250,000

192,949 195,000

119,175 120,000

545,972 500,000

5,000 5,000

29,000 29,000

128,496 130,000

241,633 255,000

28,500 30,000

287192 290,000

125,000 190,000

15,000 15,000

00
00

159,943 155,000

704,8s5 690,000

00
2,074,875 2,500,000

1,042,447 1,100,000

350,000 500,000

212,045 185,000

103,683 105,000

6,500 6,500

180,858 180,858

27,584 27,584
105,622 106,000

339,214 385,830

639,809 800,000

10,472 26,000

242334 265,000

183,830 125,000

837,936 725,OOO

500,000 500,000

273,OOO 273,000

194,000 194,000

145,000 145,000

410,000 375,000
5,000 5,000

29,943 29,943

130,000 130,000

256,800 258,000

30,000 30,000

290,000 290,000

1S0,000 190,000

00
00
00

155,000 155,000

690,000 690,000

00
2,500,000 2.145.000

1,050,000 1,050,000

500,000 500,000

185,000 180,000

105,000 105,000

6,500 6,500

199,788 192,198

17,129 17,129

1'f 2,000 112,OOO

310,368 335,368

950,000 800,000

26,000 26,000

265,000 265,000
'125,000 130,000

725,000 700,000

Page 1 of 2



Kankakee County
General Fund Expense Worksheet

2014

SAO Grants Actual
2015 FYl6 Est FY16 FY17 Budget FY17

Actual Yr End Budget Requests Budget
V¡ctims Coord. Servs
vocA ll
Appelate Prosc ll
Stolen Auto-SAO
Sexual Assault

Public Defender
Probation

Redeploy lL Grant
Sexual Assault
Adult Redeploy Grant

Juvenile Detention Center
D,N.D.C.
**Sheriff -Non Grant
Sheriff Grants

Sexuaf Assault
Stolen Auto
Just¡ce/Health Program
JAG Grant
Safety/Communícat¡on
Boost lL Child Passenger
Tobacco Enforcement

**Corrections

Auxiliary/CERTS
E.S.D.A.-Non Grant
ESDA Grants

IEMA
IDNS

HAZ-MAT
2nd Citizens Corp Program

Merit Commission
KanCom Dispatch
Coroner

Equipment Grant
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Difference

Fund Balance
Beginning Fund Balance

Ending Fund Balance

(1,213,981) (4,237,s't4) (4,859,392)

4,237,5 ,859.392

58,'158

0

28,275
58,001

153,561

717,269
'1,105,384

241,517
10't,617

10,157

806,472
't21,162

4,924,'t08

5B,B3O

136,786

1,141

30,308
0

0

10,388

9,560,879

7,330

71,633

59,102 57,494 57,894 57,894 57,894
00000

28,384 28,200 28,200 28,200 28,200

51,356 0 62;500 0 0

109,265 154,152 154j52 154,152 154,152

601,843 609,160 605,000 605,000 605,000

1,326,077 1,275,000 1,275,000 1,278,000 1,278,000

173,3920235,00000
71,426 101,6',17 10'1,617 10'.1,617 101,617

8,679090,00000
468,259 465,989 400,000 465,000 465,000

147,023 105,975 t00,000 '100,000 '100,000

3,014,478 2,760,177 2,850,000 3,535,735 2,316,542

58,855 90,000 90,000 90,000 90,000

155,272 145,659 145,659 't45,659 145,659

60,038 100,000 100,000 100,000 100,000

1,425 12,000 12,000 12,000 12,000

00000
00000

8,018 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000

8,799,782 8,092,579 8,000,000 8,000,000 8,000,000

1,600 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000

38,269 50,794 47,000 47,000 47 ,OOO

0 10,000

00
3,725 3,000

0 10,000 10,000

000
3,000 3,000 3.000

41,053 37,069 22,000 22,OOO 20,000
2'1,292 34,386 15,000 10,000 10,000 10.000

10,245

380

577,933 588,825 612378 612,405 637,112 637 ,1'12

451,218 388,313 399,306 350,000 375,000 ss0,000
3,579 5,618 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000

34,061,106 27,439,452 24.333.480 25.38't.401 26.'168.897 24.378.749

(3,023,533) (ô21,878) 663,888 1,696,628 (1,790,148) 0

(4,195,504)

(3,69s,504)

"* FY16 Projections from Sheriff Dept staff

Page 2 oî 2
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FY2017 General Fund Budget
Capital Development Worksheet

Lease/Bond Name FY17
Health Dept Bond Pmt (County Portion)
Capital lmprovements
Squad Lease 2017
VansÆransport Lease 2017
Co Clerk Poll Book Pmt
SAO Space Lease

22,230
50,000
35,000
31 ,220
52,918
57,000

Tax Anticipation lnterest/Fees 62,000
Legal Fees 25,000
Total 335,368



FY2017 General Fund Budget
Central Services Worksheet

Description
FY16 Draft FY17

Budget Budget
Special Printing - 55800
Special Copy Paper - 55900
Copier Maint from Utilities
Maint. Contracts - 56200
Audit Expense - 54400
Postaqe Machine Maint from B&G

12,000 12,000
15,000 10,000
25,000 25,000
58,800 60,000
55,000 55,000
18,000 18,000

Total 183,800 180,000



SECTION TWO:

SPECIAL REVEI{UE
FT]I{DS



I(ankakee County
FY2077 Special Fund Budgets

WIOA Funds

lY20l6 Ìr'oj. FY20l6 Origilal
lìY2015 Àcluâls YTD ¡'Y2016 _ 

ycâr Etl(l Budgcl FY20l? Brdgct

0029 - l4 Fotìnulo l4-68101I
RevcDuc 1,692,884 14,350 14,350 50,000 0
Ërpciìditures 1,692,884 14,350 14,350 50,000 O

0030 - l5 l''otutula l5'68101I
Rcvenuc 454,502 1,434,667 1,75?,'762 2,212,264 100,000
Expcnditures 454,502 1,434,667 1,757,'762 2,212,264 100,000

0039 - t3 N[.G t3-67]011
RevsDue'74,9860000
ExpcDditurcs74,9860000

0040 - WIA lllt 13-ti54122

Revcnuc 46,280 689 ó89 5,000 0
Expen¿iturls 46,280 689 689 5,000 0

0048 - I3 T/t/1 13-ó6t01I
Rovenuo54,0630000
Expenditû1es54,0630000

0049 - 14 7 /1,4 14-661011

Reverìue 13,422 48,9'/5 52,360 0 0
Expenditurcs 13,422 48,975 52,360 0 0

0063 - 15 JtR l5-651011
RovcDue 0 47,541 47,541 0 0
ExpoDditrDc¡ 0 4'1,541 47,541 0 0

0064 - l5 RR |t?nor l'toj l5-654039
Revcuue00100,0000500,000
Ëxpcnditurcs00100,0000500,000

0076 - 13 l¡lcentiw 13-63201I
Revenuc 0 29,816 29,816 29,816 0
ExÞenditrr¡€s 0 29,816 29,816 29,816 0

0077 - I4 htcehrirc l4-ó3201I
RcvoDue00009,241
ExpoDditures00009,24l

00BB - 15 1\ade Cosc Mgr
Rcvclluc 0 4,279 10,279 0 t8,000
ExpeDdjtures 0 4,2'79 10,279 0 t8,000

0100 - 16 lrô'nuls I6-681011
RcvoDuc00200,00001,994,800
Ext)endilurcs00200,0000t,994,800



I(anl<al<ee County
ltY20'17 Special Fund tsudget

055 - Series 2OL7 GO Bond Fund

ÌYl5 
^clü'ìl

IYI6 Estimslcd

YtD FYt6 Ycâ¡ End FYl6 Brrdect FYIT tlu(lscl055 - Scries 201 I G0 ßond lùnd

Rcvcnuc

T¡!Dsfl}is llì

Iìopefly TÂx Revcnuc

Total Rovcnuc

Exponses

Debl Setvicc-Principle

Dcbt Scrvicc'lÍqcst

Dcbl Scrvice-Adrìri¡r Fcc

Totâl Expc,rses

Excess Rcvcrììle over Expo,ìdjtulc

Begiruri¡g FulÌd Balance

Errding Fnntl Balaucc

ó68,8 12,56 0.00

._q!-0 636,987.0r)

668,812.s6 636,9E?.00

410,000.04 0.00

t93,8t2.48 91,03 r.2s

5,000.04 _qqo

ó68,8r2.5ó 9t,03t.25

llg0 lllpll:Ls

)66f1].t4

.!,9.6.1sJ.t4

0.00 667,062.00 0,00

667,062.00 _gq0 66?,6ú3.00

661,062.00 6(,7,062.00 667,663.00

480,000.00 480,000.00 495,000.00

182,0ó2.00 182,062.00 t67,ó63.00

lJqlqo _!p1l!!_0 5 ,000.00

66',7 ,062.00 66't,062.00 _Éúf!1.00

_990 -q.00 *90

30005

301l0

s4100

54t50

54t55

.1,þþ J73.t4

\atfj] t4

¡q.,1!!.14

lfÍJrl4



I(ankakec Cor"urty

FY201l Special lrLrntì Budget
058 - Scrics 2072 GO Bond Fund

FYt6 Ësli¡ìrâlcd

Iìyls 
^ctr¡îl 

YTD lrl'16 Ycâr End FYl6 Budßcf FYIT Brdgct053 - Series 2012 GO Bond littd

Rcvcnuc

TmDslcls ln

Pìþl)efty Tax Revenuc

'fotal Rcve¡ìuo

Expenses

30005

301l0

416,3s2,60

_o.qf)

416,352.60

315,000.00

96,352.56

s,000.04

4t6,3s2.60

jgo

10j,6!!.r?

]Q5$!r?

0.00

394,522.00

394,s22.00

0.00

45,026.25

_8q0

45,rJ26.25

]4e 191:l,s

0.00

4 t5,052.00

320,000.00

90,052.00

5,000.00

415,0s2.00

!q0

J:ú!3J

l.QJ.l,fJ,q-r.7

415,052.00 0.00

0.q0 4r3,6s3.00

415,052.00 413,653.00

320,000.00 325,000.00

90,052.00 83,653.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

_1-!},6!1.00

0.00 !90

..!!q$!.17

Jg#gJ?

Dcbt Sclvìce-PrirìciÞle 54100

DcblSeF,,icoJntcrcst 54150

Dcbt SeÌvioe-Adrnir Fcc 54155

Total ExpeDses

Excess Revonue over Expc,ìditure

BcgilDirg ¡-ùlìd Balarìoe

ËndiDg FuDd Bal¿ìDce



I(ankakee County
FY2017 Special Fund Budget

060 - Series 2012A, GO Bond l-und

lìYl6 Estinratcd

lìYls 
^cluâl 

YTD FYl6 Ycâr Dnd FYl6 Budgct FYI? Büdgct060 - Setias 2012A GO llonr! Fun¡l

R€vclÌue

Tr'âDsfcN h
Plopc¡ly Tâx Rcvonue

Total Rcvcnuc

Ëxpcnscs

Debt Ser.r'ice-Pdnciplc

Dcbl SeNioc-l,fctesl

Dobt SeÌvics-Adrni'ì lì¡;e

Total ExpoDscs

Exccss Reve ue ovcr ExpcDdilulc

BogiDDirg Fu¡ìd Balalìcc

Eudirg Fuud Balaocc

30005

301t0

54 r00

54150

54155

643,222.56

_Qq0

643,222.56

504,999.96

133,222.50

5,000,04

643,222.50

g96

!q?$!.r8

162ß!þ24

0.00

6t2,462.00

-þ!L!e_9-0

0.00

5s,186.2s

_qqO

55,786.25

ji!fl1:Ls

0.00

64t,s72.00

_É!t,!zw

525,000.00

111,s72.00

5,000.00

64t,572.00

!.00

162.!É!¿4

l!2$,tþ?J

64t,512.00 0.00

gfl0 64t,073.00

641,572.00 64Ì,0?3.00

525,000.00 535,000.00

r I1,5?2.00 10r,073.00

s,000.00 5,000.00

641,5',72.00 -641,073.00

0.00 0.00

lpltþ24

Jef]T!¿4



Kankakec Couuty
IìY201 7 Spcoial Fund Budget

065 - PBC Projcct Fund

FYlS Àctrâl
FYl6 Esfirnâlcd

Yl'D lìYl6 Ycôr End FYl6 Bùdgct FY|T Budgcr065 - PßC lroject I,' t t

Rcvc¡ìuo

Îänsleni hr

Total Rcvenue

Expenses

M,sc. Clairìrs

fl0iessional Fces

Tmnsfbs Out

Totâl ExpeDscs

Excess Rcvcnuc over Expenditülc

BeginnirÌg Fu'ìd tsâla ca

Eudiug Fund Balancc

30005

53100

54200

99 700

I, t00,000.00

r,100,000.00

0.00

13,62t.3r

_121!!1.s0
493,2s4.Et

q!1]tr9

_Qqo

!1Ìq1s*i,e

0.00

3,760.00

_qqo

3,760.00

çJ!01!)

0q0

0.00

090 _Qg0

0.00 0.00
-Q.00

_q_qo

0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

5,640.00 0.00 0.00

_Q.00 _QqO -qqo
5,640.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

{..5,q!!ì.!11) qg!.q4!) $ql!qQ!)

606,'t45.19

0!¡r1!!¿e

60r,105.l9

élJs,Le



I(ankakee Cor.rnty

FY2077 Special Fund Budgct
085 - Bond Fund Scries 2009

FYI6 llsri rÍtcd
FYls,{ctnal YTD FYl6 Ycâr Ðr'd IrYl6 ßudgct FylT Büdgcr0BS - llond li\ud Sefies 2009

Rcvenuc

Tr¿Dsles Ilì

Prope,ly lìx Rcvcuuc

Misoc¡lancous IDcome

TotâlRevslue

Experìses

30005

301l0

30640

27,807.88

243,453.tJj

50,232.46

32t,493.34

t 50,000.00

154,050.00

304,0s0.00

Jll!] 34

2?,80?.88

243,4si.00

50,232.46

321,493.34

1s0,000.00

154,0s0.00

_¡94.!!0.q0

l7,4tlJ4

?!!fq9.8 r

?6S,qll¿s

305,t'75.12

0.00

_QqO

305,t75. t 2

r4s,000.00

160, t 7s,00

30s,r75.00

gL2

?,t-4,6q.6e

l¿s!"029t

304,0s0.00 0.00

0.00 2s2,t63.00

_9q0 s0,000.00

304,0s0.00 302,18.3.00

150,000.00 1s5,000.00

1s4,050.00 147,t83¡0

304.0s0.00 302,183.00

-¿6Åql3J s

-268,053. 
r s

DebtScrvicc-Pri,ìciple 54100

Dcbt Íiervioe-l Lrtercst 54150

TotalExpenses

Excess Revell¡c ovcl Bxpcnditure

llcginDing F:u,td BÂlâllre

Ë,ldiDg Fund Bâlânce

0,00 0.00



Kankakco County
FY20l7 Special Fund Budget

200 - Tort Fund

FYl6 Estitìratcd

FYls Ârluâl \"I'D FYl6 ycnr llnd FYl6 Budgct FYt? Budgcl200-I'ottl nd

Reve¡ìuc

Pmpclly Tax Revcnue

¡ìlercst hcolne-Checkìllg

lfclesl lncoûìc - lÌvcstDte s

llrtete¡t Lìcoltìc - Tax Disbulsc

Miscl:llÂneous lncome

Cr¡nt Rcvcrue

TolalRcveDue

Expeùses

Chiefs/MaDagcmeDt

3,t44,t74.E5 1,845.706.72

329.01 )22.74

2.04 9.73

88.22 0.00

69,29t,s8 79,'t42.tJ0

l,203.4't qqo
3,22s,089.23 t,925,s81.t9

3,41t,021.00 3,443,842.00 3,481,676.00

184. 400.00 400.00

14.60 100.00 t00.00

90.00 100.00 100.00

79,',t42.00 80,000.00 80,000.00

8,000.00 8,000.00 _!!,0qqg0
3,4ee,0st.7t ]è21!2p 3,s'78,2't6.00

301t0

30600

30610

30630

30640

30800

501l0

Wolkers Colnp. Ins. 51500

Wol.kcls CoDtp. hs./Juv. Dctc,ìt 51600

frlaud Madne Ins. 51700

Liability llls - ceneralGovt 51800

l-i¿ìbiliry hN - Public Salery 5t825

5r 850

51900

51950

53100

53300

ASÂ Civil Div 50260

SlatcUnemployùrent lìsur¿uce 50750

SUI - Juv. Dclerìtiorì Ccù1q 50755

t2?,t'72.80 68,203.t4 116,033.91

416,t55.02 24t,8t6.9t 386,3)7.26

t 01,533.15 t70,755.84 173,955.84

1,804.08 1,370.85 2,',t41.70

62t,48t.22 663,954.80 796,745.16

35,92't.60 2t,403.82 42,807.64

82,742.t8 37,154.05 31,t54.05

ó64,395.85 r58,367.t3 158,36?,13

212,079.s5 538,825.45 538,825.45

t'79,859.96 95,884,92 95,884.92

204,435.95 t34,981.60 134,98t.60

0.00 0.00 491,041.00

290,088.90 177,1r L05 229,765.69

6,240.44 846.2s 846.25

34,090,16 33,523.'Ì4 33,523.74

'/ t,54'/.93 43,297.97 51,951.56

3?.00 0.00 0.00

4,4'74.4't 4,086.92 4,904.30

2,859.83 239.4s 359.18

58,952.54 23,'.t5t.61 3t,668.fJ1

'79,38t.94 18.',775.00 79,742.00

6,8 rs.00 5,218.00 5,218.00

3,500.32 1,526.63 2,289.95

12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

3s,463.90 26,009.'75 31,2t|',70

-Q.00 -qqo Q*0.0

_jÅ0_!Jll¿ze 2,4'te,104.E8 3,4s8,343.44

(.q$!i!) 3242!ß6 !9;l t.?.J

122,000,00 t22,000.00

s25,000.00 525,000.00

12s,000.00 175,000.00

2,500.00 2,{J00.00

725,000.00 800,000.00

45.000.00 45,000.00

?1,000.00 0.00

249,500.00 0.00

973,000.00 0.00

171,s00.00 0.00

210,000.00 0.00

0.00 1,095,860.00

230,000.00 250,000.00

5,000.00 0.00

35,000.00 35,000.00

50,000.00 60,000.00

1,000.00 t,000.00

s,000.00 5,500.00

3,000.00 3,000.00

65,000.00 45,000.00

80,000.00 80,000.00

7,500.00 7,500.00

3,500.00 3,500.00

12,000.00 12,000.00

25,000.00 32,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

3,742,500.00 3,301,160.00

(49])5qqq) 4lLago

Propcrly Insuùtncc

ICRMT Prclììiulìì

Misc. Claiùrs

Ollicc Bonds

Debt ScÌvicelDtercst 54150

Profcssiorìâl Fces 54200

Tr¡vel Milcage 55520

Confercûccs 55530

Postage arìd Frcjght 55650

Publicätions 55700

T1?ilìiDg 55850

Mcmber¡hiÞ Dues 55950

Ollìce SuÞplies 56800

Appel¿te Appeal Fees 58280

Rcporlcl./Expcrl Fccs 58380

Equ¡prncnt 85500

Total Expe¡lses

Excess Revc,ruc ovcr ExpeDdilurc

Endirg Fund Balarìce 131,3!,tÁ1



Kankakce County
Ir\'2017 Special iruncl Iludget

210 - Pcnsion Fund

FYl6 Estinlâtcd

FYIsÀctunl YTDFYl6 _ ì'cår End FYl6 BIdgct FY|TBudgci210 - Penrion Fun¿

Revelluc

PropcÍy Iax-IMRF
Iìþpc'1y Tax-Social Sec

f f sresl lìconre4hcckilg
htclcsl llìcomc - Ltv{*t¡Ìenls
lfercsl hìcorDc - Tax Disbürse

Gmnt ReveDuc

Totâl Rcvcrìuc

Experìscs

3,',70',7,979.7'.1 2,/9s,224.45

1,954,306.44 1,424,220.44

2t.31 0.00

0.00 0.00

1s8.87 0.00

33,740.05 _qqo
s,696,206.4_4 4,219,444.89

3,876,463.3',7 2,170,676.t3

1t4,t86.32 s2,472.18

1,563,377.73 1,018,307.49

6,869.16 0.00

124,933.93 0.00

73,05t.06 34,s43.67

-q.00 _alp
5,7s8,88r.s7 3,275,999.4',7

Ql!ll..f ) 21]-44t,!?

çff"úÉJ.q6)

3,9?1,905.00 3,970,3fio.00 4,059,662.00

2,023,'755.00 2,013,6s t.00 2,063,10?.00

25.00 100.00 100.00

0.00 100.00 100.00

t00.00 100.00 100.00

2s,000.q0 30,000.00 30,000.00

_É,!¿0,1Þq0 6,014,33 |.00 6,t s3,069.q0

3,858,301.94 3,900,000.00 3,900,000.00

t04,944.36 150,000.00 t25,000.00
1,626,808.31 r,600,000.00 1,6s0,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 rs0,000.00 0.00

69,087.34 100,000.00 75,000.00
q.00 1s,000.00 

-q.00
s,659,t4t 94 5,915,000.00 5,750,000.00

!q!,61t 06 99J¡,QA 4.1-.0,q9q0

l0t,9?8.00 s05.Q4?.00

301 l2
301 t4
30600

30610

30630

30800

IMRF -Cencräl 50400

IMRF - Juv. Delcntioû C'rtr 50450

FICA -Ccnùnl 50500

FICA - Health 50550

FICA - Highwây 50600

FICA - Juv. Derention C,ìtr 50?00

Debt'Se¡',icc-lntelqst 54150

Total ËxÞcnscs

Enccss Revcnuc over Expenditurc

EndiÌrg Furìd B¡ìlarìcc



Kankakee County
FY2017 S¡recial Fund lìudget

220 - Rccorder Computer lìund

FYl5 Àcluâl

I¡l/16 ltst¡rììrìlcrl

YTD FYl6 Ycâr Lrd FYl6 Bndgct FY|T Büds€t220 - Ìleco ø Conlptet litn¿

Rcvcnue

GIS Pollion Reoordcl

SDcciâl FuDd Fccs

hteresl llìcorìre-ClÌecki'rg

lDlc¡esl lncoDc - InvcstDteDts

lbtal RcvcDuc

Exllclìses

Ollìce Pcrso'Iìel 50120

55520

55530

MainlcnâDco CorÌh¿ots 5ó200

Misc. Scrviccs 56400

t5,500.00 t5,000.00

145,000.00 145,000.00

0.00 0.00

_qq0 0.00

. 160,500.00 160,000.00

51,000.00 52,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

49,000.00 49,000.00

3,000.00 2,s00.00

17,500.00 18,000.00

4,000,00 3,000.00

t0,000.00 9,500.00

3.9SS !0 2,s00.00

138,500.0_0 t38,500.00

Tmvcl Milcage

Corìfercnoes

| 5,838,00

l5 r,149.58

39.52

_q,4
167,02'1.st

3't,141,55

28',7.48

862.08

3',7,119.21

1,100.73

7,229.03

2,674.22

0.00

-q.00
u6,41430

gä¿r

Lq lélz,e5

2ß2?1L6

30428

305t 0

30600

30610

9,600.00

94,s94.03

2E.01

226
l9l2u_30

32,068.58

ó32.88

'163.97

34,224.14

s36.9'7

8,846.84

0.00

6?5.00

_q19!
7't,833.36

26,390.94

14,400.00

t4r,E9l.05

42.02

._3é)

t56,336.45

5l,231.5 t

949.32

1,145.96

5t,336.21

805.46

t3,2',70.26

0.00

I,0r2.50

)u-11
119,878.68

1:f.,!11.,11

p,,,2lt!!,

2ej;]!jlÞ

Oulir¡e Sc¡.,,iccs 56430

OIIicc S pÞlics 56800

'Courputcl SoftwardEquiprncnt 86000

Ollìcc Ëqui¡Ìnclt 86500

Totâl Expe¡ìscs

Exccss Rovelìlre over Expelrditurc

Bcgirnrirg Fuûd B¡ìlâllce

EDdi g Furìd Bâlânce

pp094 ¿l-50.0.0q

?9q7qq,æ

12!,2JL8.91



Ì(ankakee Cìounty

FY20ll Special Iiund Budgct
230 - Counf¡, Clcrk Vital Recortls Iruud

FYl6 Estirnâtcd

YTD FYl6 Ycår EDd FYl6 B'¡rlgct FYIT Rrdf¡cl230 - Co. Clerk Yital llecoxl J;Loul

Revenrìe

'lhx Redelìltion Aúonratìo'r Fce 3(1235

Special Fu¡ìd Fecs 305t0

lflercstlìconle4heckìug 30600

I'ìtorcst lncomc - Inveshneuts 30610

Totâl Revenue

ExDerrses

OfÌìce Persouncl 50120

Misc. Clâi rs 53100

Ofllcc Supplies 56800

CoL¡ÞulerSoflwarc/EquipDrent 86000

Total ExÞe¡ìses

Exccss ReveDue over ExpeDditure

BogiuniDg Fund Balancc

Ending Fuud Balalcc

I,000.00 500.00

39,000.00 50,000.00

0.00 0.00

-Qqo 0q0

j0,0_q!.00 l0,l!!.00

18,000.00 15,500.00

30,000.00 3s,000.00

0.00 0.00

q.00 
-Qqo

lqÍLqqo

(gJgggq) .gç_o

s!Ju.2l

ql41sl

570.00

42,7 74.'t5

48.89

.9¿6
43,393.90

8,212.80

14,009.4t

187.33

1 ,240.s7

23,650.1I

..!.?4p

læsl2

58,1(r4.1I

r90.00

28,767.25

43.05

)4
P.-90)ll

0.00

22,716.53

562.6't

_Qqo

28s.00

43,150.88

64.s8

22t
43,s02.66

0.00

34,074,80

844.01

_qgO

34,918.80

qlq!.86

ll,r!111

Æ]IJfl



i(ankakee County
FY201l Speoial Fund Budget

240 - Trcasurcr Computcr !'und

FYl5 Achr:rl

IrYl6 Estimafcd

YTD FYl6 Ycnr Iìnd fYl6 Dudgct FYIT Brdgct240 -'I'rcasners Contputcr Itund

Rcvcnue

Tleiìsurcr Fees

Tax Sale

Lf crcs1 lDcoûìe-Checkitìg

Irlc¡est ÍlcolDc - Investrlrents

MisccllâDeous Lrcomc

TotalRcvclìuc

Experßcs

Office PeNoDDcl

Pa¡1-Tirìrc

Maintenar)cc Con1ràcts

TolalExpcnscs

Excess Rcvc¡ue over Expeitditurc

Begilù]irìg FuDd Balancc

Bìdi g FurÌd BalaDcc

5,500.00 4,500.00

14,500.00 14,2s0.00

25.00 15.00

r.00 L00

10,000.00 t0,000.00

30,026.W 28,766.00

30,026.00 28,766.00

0.00 0.00

-Q.0ú _qq0
30,026.00 2E,',766.00

gg0 jgo

302E0

30460

30600

30610

30ó40

50120

s0200

56200

3,ló7.50

13,540.00

t4.74

0.27

_!J9gq0
25,422.s1

37,365.t2

'7,3'10.32

5,381.00

lqJ r 6_4_4

(4¡!3.9i)

4,8824

r 95.52

2,619.tJj

0.00

2.80

L28

r0,000.00

12,623.08

24,745.56

0.00

_l?.._0._0

24,'ts'/.56

(.!lj14q)

3,928.50

0.00

4.20

1.92

t5,000.00

18,934.62

0.00

1!.00
39,550.54

@gå2)

lgsJ_2

@,12!!!)

(2012!lp)

(4¡¿(].11))



I(ankakcc Counly
FY2017 Special Fund Budget

250 - Treasurcr lllterest Fund

F'Yl6 Dsti¡Ìârcd

FYls Actual YTD FYl6 ycÂr E¡rd FYl6 ßudgct FYIT Budgct250 - I)?asrrcts ù1Íercrt Frì1d

Reveuuc

Special Fuud Fccs

lf crcst lDcorùe-Chccking

Irtcrest lìcoDlc - Ilìveslrnents

Total Revcnue

ExÞenscs

Misc. Clailtìs

Total Expo¡rses

Excess Rcverìue ovct Expcnditurê

Bcgirìning Fund BalaDcc

EDding Furìd Balance

30510

30600

306r0

s3r00

13,510.00

60.59

_990

13,570.59

Ì,100.54

t,100.s4

lå9o-qs

r,614.lF

-qq.q!4¿3

6,130.74

6,130.'14

QQ$T]I)

9,196.t I

9,t96.t I

(.2J?q0j)

ifrll¿3

t595ái-8

0.00 0.00

4s.3t 68.06

_9q0 q.00

45.37 68.06

14,s00.00 '72,000.00

30.00 70.00

l'0.q0 0q0

l 4,s40.00 l=\gl,g,no

2s,000.00 1t0,000.00

25,000.00 110,000.00

{!q.4!l,qQ) Q4l!.!ìg)

_?s9:6.1_8

_ry18



i(alrkakee County
FY20l7 Special Fund Budget
260 - Court Security lìund

FYl6 Esfinl¡lcd

FYIS^c1 âl YTDFYl6 YcârÐ d FYI6Rudgct FYIT B'rdgcl260 - Coufl Sec riry fund

Rcve¡rue

Speciâl Fuud Fìcs

Iñclcsl lùcorìrc-Checkirg

Lltclesl hcoDìe - Invest'ncDls

Total Rovcnue

Expcnses

305r0

30ó00

306t 0

Dcputics 50125

Courl OT 50155

Misc. ClâiDrs 53100

Tmirìing 55E50

Conrputei Supplics 56150

MâiÌrtc,tôûcc Contmcts 56200

Radio Mai enancc 56350

Oflìoc Suppliçs 56800

EquipDe¡ìl 85500

Cor¡pìrtel Solìwa'r/F,quiÞntcDt 86000

Olficc EqûiprùeDt 8ó500

TotâlExpcDses

Excess Rcvenue ovcÌ Expcndilurc

Begirnring FurÌd BalaDcc

EDdi g Fuùd B¡ìlâlìce

r50,000.00 I 10,000.00

25.00 0.00

2rs9 _qqO

I50,050.00 I 10,000.00

130,000.00 100,000.00

10,000.00 6,500.00

s,000.00 3,500.00

550.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

2,s00.00 0.00

1,000.00 0.00

400.00 0.00

500.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

Jq!40 0 0g

Jl-q,0!!.00 I10,000.00

0.00 0.00

122,660.73

0.00

_q40
t22,660.73

I t2,2',70 .'t3

7,366.t6

t,979.33

0.00

253.06

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,420.65

_Qq0

126,289.93

(.1!2e-2!)

¿g2q¿5

269.05

75,097.',t6

0.00

_qqo

7s,097.76

121,552.35

3,893.58

2,090.88

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0q0

127,536.8t

(q4!11!)

I t2,646.64

0.00

-Qgo
I 12,646.64

t94,187.29

6,220.23

3,t36.32

0.00

000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

_q!_0

203,s43.84

(9!]J9]!!)

!!9qs

(9!¡?q.!l)

(:t!.9?!tl)

@Í?!Æ)



I(ankakee County
FY20l 7 Speoial lrund Budget

265 - Shcriff E-Cifation Fund

¡-Yl6ltslirnîtarl
Y'I'D FYl6 Ycâr End265 - SlteûJf D-Citation littl¿

Revenuc

Special Fund Fccs 30510

I¡ltclestlDcouìc-Checkirìg 30600

'¡bl¿lRcvcnue

Expc¡lses

Misc. Clainìs 53100

Total Dxpcnses

Excess RevenÙe ovel Expendituro

BogirxriDg Fund Bâlancc

Endirìg Fulìd Balaucc

FYl6 Büdgcf FVlT B"dgctFYl5 
^ch'rÌl

480,00

-qqr
480.01

_qqo

,Qgo

låg,u'

-qqo

l!9gr

4t 3.80

-q.10

t]¡29

4t3.90

620.',70

_s rs

i?Qqs

500.00

_8.00

s00.00

0.0p _q.00 ,!!!q0
-q.00 _Qg0 -!!q00

500.00

q.00

_s!990

_!!0.q0
s00.00

É?qÅs

l!!lt¡

!,r q.!6

jggO !q0

1,r00.86

l.100 86



I(aukakec County
FY2011 Special Fund ìSudget

270 - Court Doculncnt Storage Fund

¡'Y16 Esli r¡tcd

FYl5 Àctuâl YTDFYI6 _ Yc¡r End FYI6 Rudgct FYITBüdgcr270 - Co tlDoc tcttt Storage Func!

Revcrtuo

SÞeciâl Fu¡ìd Fc'cs

I¡f crcst lnco¡ììe-Checki,ìg

hfercsl lDconte - Lìvestlnelìts

Misccllalìcous lDcornc

Total RevcDuc

Exponscs

Omco Pelsolìùel

PrcfessioDalFecs

Mairf cnance Cotìlr?cts

Oflìco SupÞlies

Tr¡DsfeN Out

Tolal ExpcDsqs

Excess RevcDuc ove¡ DxpcDdilurÌl

BegilnìiDg FuDd BalaDce

Elìdi¡g Fuud Balauce

30510

30600

30610

30640

50120

54200

s6200

56800

99700

282,113.29

22.34

0.06

2¡,2!4.18
308,120.07

t t0,434.76

6,s32.66

2,2',70.00

6,81(r.53

152,58?.56

278,64t.51

?Juj,t6

!Þf t1.i-8

Æl14

l6?,995.60

t8.9ó

0.34

q40

I68,0 t4.90

65,228.24

2t4.24

1,9s4,00

0.00

13,903.94

81,300.4_2

]!Jy.4!

251,993,40

28.44

0,s t

-Qq0
252,022.3s

t04,206.09

321.36

2,93t.00

0.00

20,8ss.9 t

t28,314.36

).??J0.722

4r,02åQ4

2!8,q0r,,03

t8t,975.00

13,000.00

3,000.00

0.00

1s2,025.00

3s0,000.00

(?!!lLqr)

29s,000.00 260,000.00

25.00 30.00

0.00 0.50

25,000.00 25,000.00

r2.Q_,!?lgo 285,030.s0

232,000.00

s0,000.00

3,100.00

0,00

-qq0
28s.100.00

¿6r.50)

268,801.03

268,131.53



I(ankakee County
FY20I7 Special l-und Budgel

275 - Forcclosure Mcdiation Fund

FYl6 Estimâtcd

FYls .{ch'âl y'I D FYl6 Ycâr Dnd FYl6 ßudgct FYIT ßüdgrt275 - Itorcclosure Me iûtion F nd

Rcvcnuc

Speciâl FuDd Fees 30510

l crest l coDìe-Checking 30600

Total Reve¡ruc

Expcnses

s4200

56800

46,500.00

-!!¿0
46,513.20

44,250.00

_Qq0

44,250.00

z?63 20

12.2.024

15,t72.32

24,300.00

liÅe

22,$5.0u

,qqo
22þ3s.Op

l,6lq.8e

36,450.00

2qg4
36,470.E4

33,952.50

_q.00

33,952.50

.åil3,J_a

1il124

!?,69!.66

50,000.00 26,500.00

lqqo -qqo
50,0s0.00 26,500.00

45,000.00 2s,000.00

s,0s0.00 !.0_0

25,000.00

0.00 !-0-qq0

)1.6e94þ

J2.!!!46

Professional Fccs

OlliccSùÞplies

TolalExpcnscs

Exoess Revettuc ovcr Expenditure

BcgiIìnirg Fìnd Bâlaùce

Endilìg Fund Balalìcc



Kaukakee County
I:Y2017 Special Fund Budget

280 - Law Library Fund

FYl6 Estim¡rtcd

¡'Yls,A.ctrâl YTD FY16 YcâÌ Erd FYl6 B dgct FYI? ßudgcl280 - Law L¡brury ntt¿

Rovcrìuc

Special Fund Fccs

Lf crcst lncoDre-ChcckiDg

TotalRevenuo

Expcnscs

Publicatio s

Total Experìses

Exccss Revcnue ovcr ExpcDditure

BegiDlliug Fund Balance

Eudilg Furtd Balauce

30510

30600

55700

44,186.00

_l!_År

44,2t9.st

3t,t44.73

3t,144.73

-!,i,0?4¿8

!j!!as

l9é4q

29,024.00

_!!l!
29,05't.43

37,2Ú.84

37,2t L84

(LÞL1l)

43,s36,00

l!¿5
43,586.15

ss,8 r7.76

55,817.Ì6

(12,?J-L!?)

40é4\4

2Ulqq2

50,000.00 42,500.00

lqqo 0.q0

_s-0.p!qqo l¿.lqpqo

50,050.00 38,000.00

10,{Ì$.00 38,000.00

g0 !,s00.q0

-?!.3-1q.02

å?,!.¡,qq2



I(ankakee County
FY2017 Special Fund Budget

290 - Probation Serviccs Fund

FYl6lisl;rnâ1cd

l-Yls,lchr¡ll YTD FYI6 _ YcÂr.End F'Yl6 Brdgcl FYI? Budgct290 - Ptobaliùr Sctt,iê¿ [tcct I.)Itd

Revenuc

Cir Clclk - Dom Violence Fcc

Prob/Courls Opclììlions Fce

Spccial Fuud Fccs

ùrtcrest I'ìcolììc-Cheoking

IntcÌcsl l¡ìcorDo - hrvcstlnents

Tolâl RcvcDue

Expgl)ses

Clolhi g Allowancc

500,00 s00.00

16,s00.00 t6,500.00

90,000,00 90,000.00

30.00 30.00

q.00 !q0
r07,030.00 r07,030.00

1,600.00 1,600.00

6,000.00 6,000.00

3,350.00 3,350.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

¡,000.00 1,000.00

4,000.00 4,000.00

I,000.00 1,000.00

500.00 500.00

t,000.00 t,000.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

3,500.00 3,500.00

11,s00.00 I1,500.00

5,500.00 5,500.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

I,200.00 I,200.00

6,s00.00 6,500.00

3,500.00 3,500.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

4,500.00 4,500.00

4,000.00 4,000.00

0.00 25,000.00

_3.!9!.00 3,000.00

80,650q0 105,6s0.00

2!lq!q0 ç!0.0!

Mobile'IclephoÐe / Pågcr$ 52800

Misc. C'âiDrs 53100

Professiorìâl Fees

Tmvcl Milc'âge

Postage alìd Frcighl

Iìinlirìg

TmiDirìg

Copy PaDer'

54200

55520

55650

s5u00

55850

55900

Mernbcrship Dues 55950

MâiùtcùaDceconttäcts 56200

Raclio Mâirfe â,rcc 56350

Olljcc SupÞlies 56800

Eâdy Lfcffcntion 58600

Dlug Tes(irg 58640

ADÌùurìition 58660

Vcsts 58800

VclÌiclc/Fucl 81300

Auto - Pl€veutalivc Maiul E 1400

Aulo ReÞíìir 81500

Corì1pulcl Sollware/EquipDÌoDl 86000

OJIìcc Equiprììcrìl 86500

Vehicìc 87000

'l'mnsfers Out 99700

Tolal ExpeDses

Dxccss Revcnr¡e ovcl ExDcl)dilure

Bcgirìring FL¡Dd llalaDcc

E'rdrDg IìuDd Bâl¡ìncc

30369

30i'79

30510

30600

30610

5017s

580.76

t0,799.74

60,42t.37

26.14

2J2
7t,830.23

0.00

3,401.52

3 r7.89

400.00

81.54

t'/.trJ

0.00

2,707.92

0.00

800.00

0,00

0.00

999.91

5,32s.Q0

3,4'12.00

0.00

0.00

2,150.56

1,941.57

0.00

3,870.52

6r3.00

0.00

_qgo

26,098.s3

-!!J]llt0

600.00

19,136.79

| 13,420.4s

36.44

g{0
t33,194.08

1,600,00

5,867.05

t,t 17 .38

0.00

294.06

62t.63

1,092,42

'732.51

t,001.44

300.00

1.325.32

0.00

3,455.63

12,899.',l 5

4,'t't.75

0.00

0.00

4,sE4.07

4,15't.28

0.00

19,815.40

2,736.00

0.00

Qqo

66,r6Jp

iþw]t

!¡?,e38.16

¿1!1:'09s

871.14

t6,t99.6t

90,632.06

3921

lput;.rt

0.00

5,102.28

476.84

600.00

122.3t

25.65

0.00

4,061.88

0.00

1,200.00

0.00

0.00

1,499.g'./

'7,98'1.50

5,20E.00

0.00

0.00

3,225.84

2,9t2.36

0.00

s,80s.78

919.50

0.00

0.00

39,14?.80

tE t2:,.tt

:?!ru.15

22tr8.!

.222168t!

?94,t_4.9á0



I(ankakee County
ItY20I1 Special Fund Budget
300 - Forfcited Funds SAO

¡'Yl5 
^ctuâl

FYl6 Estillì¿rtcd

Y'ID FYl6 YcåÌ End FYl6 Budgct F'yl7 Drrdgcl300 - lìoúeitcd Fun¿s (SIO)

Rcvcnuc

srare of ILL lv-D 30270

SpccialFulld Fccs

Intcrcsll,rconre-ChcckilÌg 30600

Intclcst lDcomc - lDvc'slrììeots 30610

Total RevcDuc

Expenses

Mobile TcleplÌoûe / PagcN

Misc. CIâirns

ProfessìoDalFccs

'I¡€vc¡Milcâge

Colfcrcnccs

Postâge a¡Ìd Fleight

PublicalioDs

Plinfilìg

Men)bcßhip Ducs

Otlice Supplics

RcÞorlcr'/Expcrl F_ees

Wilrìess/VicliDr'Iìävcl

VehicldFuel

Ar¡to - Proventalive MâiDt

Aùto Repa¡t'

Total Expenses

Exccss Rcvcrìuc ovor ExpcDdilurc

Begirùìirg Fu,rd Balancc

Erìdìrìg Fr¡nd Bâla,ìcc

I 1,000.00 I1,000.00

0.00 0.00

t00.00 100.00

l9q0 lq.qo
I I,t50.00 I1,150.00

1,000,00 1,000.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

10,000.00 10,000.00

500.00 500.00

500.00 500.00

100.00 100.00

100.00 100.00

100.00 t00.00

300.00 300.00

3,000.00 3,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

400.00 400.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0¡10 _s,0-0

22,000.00 22,000.00

l!'!l!l!) 0o'8so oo)

52800

53100

s4200

55520

55530

55650

ss700

55800

55950

56800

58380

59140

8t300

81400

8rs00

39,949.52

1,04s.08

80.17

-qq0
1l-P7lJl

0.00

0.00

480.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

718.43

I,592.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

q.00

2,790.63

J¿U

-9!J!QJr

!3if2!p

1,663.56

I 
"2',72.06

60.18

_.0.q0

8,99s.80

3,803.38

0.00

529.9',7

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,330.85

I,866.?5

673.t9

1,262,19

g',t't.5r

_{!¿6
JJ]22J9

(æ!)

11,495.34

t,908.09

90.27

-qqo
):11!l!

5,',705.0',7

0.00

'794.96

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,496.28

2,',799.38

1,009.79

I,893.29

t,466.27

l4q4
17,698.65

g-?q1r)

l]!t2t.p

t1?r!2.14

!!2,!"EL?-1

)2tJ]2!4



ì(aukakec Cour.rty

FY20l7 Spcciaì ì:urrtì Budget
305 - Equitable Sharing S,4O

FYI6 nslim¡rtcd

l'yls Actuâl YTD FYl6 YcÂr End FYl6 Budgcf ¡'yI7 Bürtgcr305 Equitable Sharing - SAO

Rcvc,ìue

SlatcoflLLIV-D 30270

Fcd Equirable Sha rg Djsr 30530

lúcresthcorDc{heckiDg 30600

Total Rcvenue

Expcuscs

Misc. Claiurs

Tofal Expcnses

Exccss Revenuc ovcr Experditure

Begin i g Fund Balaùce

Endirg Fìnd Balance

0.00

r60,000.00

-9,4
160.000.49

!q!,0!q.4e

3*:92

lqlq!.lt

0.00

0.00

_Þ.¿4

ll24

!.00

_Qq0

Jl¿4

0.00

0.00

32.6
22.86

1,000.00

2,000.00

10.q0
3,0s0.00

3,050.00

3,050.00

0.00

1,000.00

2,000,00

s0.00

3,050.00

3,0s0.00

3,050.00

_0.q0

0.00

_qq0

0.00

??.6

!@¡qs.i_r

la]2!41

)9pv1

let?qJ

0.00



Kankakee County
FY20I1 Special Fund But'lgct
310 - Gang Violence F'und

IrYl6 EsliDrâfcd

FYls Äcf'râl YTD FYl6 'l'câr End liYl6 Büdgcf FYIT Brdgct310 - Gang Yiole Le l¡und

Rcvcrluc

SpeLjal FuDd F-ìnes 30520

l erc$t hÌcorùc-Checkillg 30600

llìtcrest lncor)re - I vcstrùents 30610

lotal Revenue

Expcrìses

Mobile Tclcphone / Pagers 52800

Misc. Clainrs 53100

TmvclMileågc 55520

Co fcrcDccs 55530

OmcesuÞplics 56800

Witncss/VictirìrRelocatiotì 59120

Witrìess/Victirn Îãvcl 59140

VcbicldF¡rcl 81300

Aulo - Prevellt¿ìtive Maint 81400

TotalExpcDscs

Exccss Rovenuc over Expcnditur!

BegiInir]gFuûd Balance

Ending Furìd Bâlâncc

s,000.00

I00.00

l!q0
5,1s0.00

5,000.00

100.00

ilqo
s,r50.00

7,000.00 7,000.00

500.00 s00.00

500.00 500.00

500.00 500.00

5,000.00 5,000.00

500.00 500.00

s00.00 500.00

2,500.00 2,500.00

l!!q0 s00.00

-]zJ!!qo 1?.500.00

u-äq_ag) (I:ë!]!)-TffiJ6 1,64 24

.l?J!-18

J3gL92

2,408.20

7 .',7 )

_qgo

2,415.91

6,37',7.52

0,00

0.00

0.00

6,464.83

0.00

0.00

2,794.9',7

iq{6
15,998.88

qllg!!)

?'9.E!JJ

JU21,J:F

1,079.0r)

3. tó

_qq0

I,082.16

I,618.50

4.74

q.00

)ß12!

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0,00 0.00

0,00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

-qqo 0.q0

0.00 0.00

ll.¡¿tJ4

\,!l)..0?



Kar.rkakee County
IrY20l7 Special Fund Budget

315 - S,tO Rccol'ds/Autonratiorr ìTund

FYl6 Estinrâtcrl

IrYls Actùål YTD FYl6 Ycår E¡rd FYl6 Budgcl ÌYl7 t|rdgcl315 - S,/1O lleco s/AuÍontalion litkl

Revonue

Special Fund Fccs 30510

Iutclestlncomc-Chc'cking 30600

Totâl RcveDuc

ExpeDscs

Misc. Cla¡ùs 53100

'lbtal Expcnscs

Exccss RevgDuc oyer Expeûditure

Boginnirg Fund Bålancc

Endirg FùDd Ba¡ance

7,031.15

_¡q5
'7 ,034.20

193! 20

_P,7-q-4¿6

Æ:6

4,104.00

2q
4,106.27

6,r56.00

_3j11

6,t59.4t

7,000.00

2!.00

1,02s.00

f ,0q0.s.9

3,000.00

Lq?tq0

7,000.00

2!q0
7,025.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

4.q?!q0

þ9U..27

t9pu

0.00

0.00
-qqO _q..00

0.00 0.00

Ð9þ.27 lJt!.!l

19,818.16

3:_AJl"2l



l{alkakec: County
FY2017 Special Fund Budget

320 - Disputc Rcsolutiou Iruud

FYl6 Bstinìatcd

FYls,{ch':'l Y]'D }'Yl6 _ 
ycîrDnd FYl6B dgcl FYIT Budgcr320 - Disp te Resolutio ]/u ¿

Rcvclrue

f;pecial Fûrìd FiDes 30520

I¡rlercsll,rcolDe4hecking 30600

Total RevcDuc

Expcnscs

Misc. Cla¡lìts

lofâl ËxpeDscs

Exccss Rcvenue ovcl ExÞe[dilure

Begiûìing Fünd Bala¡rcc

Endiug Fund Balancc

3,785.00

) l!¿
3,796 62

-qqo

_qq0

:fllg

)9w1.7

ltq?219

2,537.00

J)44
2,5s0.64

_a,5sq !4

3,E05.50

24.46

3,!ë¿6

5,000.00

_]_Qg0

s,0r0.00

3,900.00

_qqo

!p!q.00

0q0

_Qqo

-Q40 s,0r0.00

iqo s,0r0.00

194,e6 jgo

Jteäe

lLg.ilås

_Q.00

_qg0

1p9!40

4q:sJs

2lJt!,1_5



l(ankakee County
FY20l 7 Special Fund Budget

325 - Circuit Clerk Opcrations/Admin Fulrd

325 " Cittuit Cteú Opcr/A¿Din Ì.\tld

RevcDuc

Spcci¿¡l FurÌd Fees 30510

hfclcstlncolìle-Chc.ckirìg 30600

Total Reve¡ruc

Expe¡lscs

FYI6 Estimatcd

FYls ?tctr:ìl YTD Fyl6 Ycâr E¡rd FYl6 Budgct IiYIT lÌüdgct

Oflìce Perso¡ncl

Misc, Clairns

'I r"vol Milcagc

Co fercDccs

Melnbeßhip Ducs

Total Expcl)ses

Excess RevcDuc ovcl Expcndilulr

Beginning FùDd Balânoe

Brding FìDd Balaùce

50 t20

53100

5ss20

55530

55950

32,54s,88

_!!és
32,5s'/.53

39,087.06

0.00

0.00

t,146.30

i!! q3

-ûsLe._Le

(ry!L!{)

6s]91176

i!.61!.10

r8,900.82

l.8e
r8,906.71

24,561.6'1

0.00

0.00

t50.00

llzgs
25,268.'ts

ç:Qil)

28,351.23

_q.84

28,360.07

39,238.'17

0.00

0.00

225.00

_!lté2
40,299.39

uJll€)

lÉ,i19J0

11,196.78

33,000.00 30,000,00

Þq0 _!_qgp

_!lp]!90 30,010.00

43,000.00 43,000.00

4,000.00 20,000.00

1,000.00 0.00

I,500.00 1,000.00

r,000.00 1,000.00

50,500.00 65,000.00

Q:l{ltQ) ç4!q !!)

l1'1tQþllB

atçl\



Kankakee County
lìY2017 Special Funcl Budget

330 - Court Äutomation lìund

IrYl6 Itsfir¡ratcd

FYIS 
^ctüâl 

YTD !'yl6 Ycâr E¡rd FY16 Bldgct ¡'Yl7 Büdgcl330 - Coutt ,4utoüation liud

Reve¡Ìue

SDecial [:und Fccs

l¡aal Debt Rerovcry Pñgr,ìm

lúcrcst hrcornc-Checkillg

Intercst lncomc - Invcslrnc¡ìts

Miscellâncous lnoo'Do

Tolal Revcnue

ExpeDses

Oflice Peßonnel

30510

30590

30600

30610

30640

50120

286,386.85

4't,455.86

391.55

2.8't

25,984.39

169,807.1I

0.00

t'12.ts

t6.35

qqo

169,995.61

254,7 t0.67

0.00

2s8.23

24.53

040

254,993.42

(?!,lJg,.ll) ct]jllJ)q)

!11,361,019

?L!p2t:16

295,000.00 260,000.00

0.00 35,000.00

500.00 260.00

10.00 2s.00

25,000.00 25,000.00

320,510.00 320,285.00

?q!qo

?\.,t2J;16

422.0Í:L6

MairfenaDcc Cont"cts 56200

OIïce SuÞplics 56800

Co¡npuler Soft\À,alc/Equiptnent 8ó000

Tüusfìrs Out 99700

Tolàl Expenses

Exccss Revenlte over ExÞcDdjtuc

BogiDniug Fu,rd Bâlânce

Endiug Fund Balârìoe

32s,89r.03 190,813.98

't't,28t.97 3,261.58

245.00 0,00

0.00 16,567.00

rs2,58?.56 r 1p0.1_24

334,546.s0

("1äJI{9i) C_ør¡]jl)

É73¿4q_,]-3

lll364Æ

304,836.97 150,000.00 0.00

t69,892.37 105,000,00 170,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

24,8s0.50 25,000.00 150,000.00

20,855.9 t t52,02s.00 _ojQg

s20,435.?5 432,025.00 320,000.0_0



I(ankakee Courrty
IìY201'/ Special Fund Budget

335 - Circuit Clerk E-Citation Fund

FYl6 EstinÌâfcd

FYIs ,A.ctual YTD F'Yl6 Ycâ¡ Erìd FYl6 B dgct fYlT lì'rdgct335 - Circ it Clerlí D-Citation I¡uud

Rcvcnue

Special Fürìd Fees 30510

Lfcrcstl'ìcolDc-Checkirìg 30600

Totâl Revcnuc

Expenscs

Misc. ClairDs

Total Experìscs

Excess Rcvc¡ìuc ove¡ Expe¡dit lþ

Bcgil¡ìing Fu d BÂlaDcc

ËDdirg FuDd Bâlâncc

15,861.92

0.q8

15,862.80

-Qqo

_Qq0

1!,8!?Å0

_9q0

5q.p"a,g0

12,994.s3

,!E0
12,996.33

I9,491.80

2.7t)

!,!14,s9

t4,000.00 t8,000.00

r,00 2q0
14,001.00 I E.002.00

_qqo

_Q.q0

rå22u1

-qqo
0.00

5,000.00

åqQqq0

j,0qlqo

5,000.00

5,000.00

!lp0¿g-0

35.357.30

-1!J!9q0

)2t2!t0

_l¡!62.q0

ëJ!7.30



Kar.rkakee Couni¡,
FY2011 Special Fund lluclget

340 - Drivcr lrnprovcrnent l-und

FYl5 
^ctuÂl

FYl6 Estitllâtcd

YTD FYl6 YcÂr EDd FYl6 Budsct FYIT Budqct340 - Dth,cr hnprcr,e lenl ltud

Rcve¡ìuc

Ddvcl hììÞroveme¡t Fees

Driven School f'ccs

f tqssl hìcome-ClÌccking

Totäl Revenuc

Éxpenscs

Oflìcc Personnel

Misc. ClaiDìs

Tolal ExÞenses

Exccss Rcvcnue over ExpcDdilule

BegiDlìi¡rg FuDd Ba¡aucc

ÐrÌding Fünd BalaDce

30434

30436

30600

50120

53100

10,495.00

3i,460.84

Jtl2
4t,97t.13

16,r65.36

29,070.00

4s,23s.36

(i?!!4)

Ål!-9.23

l$g

6,310.00

18,95?.00

l!9
25,261.00

r0,16r.93

t6,924.00

27,08s.93

(iJl!21)

9,46s.00

28,428.00

7.10

37,900.s0

t6,234.30

25,386.00

41,620.30

Qru!!)

1,89!.00

!.nl?o

I J,000.00 9,400.00

32,000.00 28,000.00

-l!q0 -qqo
43,013.0_0 11,100.q0

16,000.00 I1,400.00

30,000.00 26,000.00

46,000.00 37,400.00

G:åZqQ) .o oo

l,tlr,?p

1,17 5.2t)



I(ankakec County
I"Y2017 Special Fund Budget

350 - Arrestec Mcdical Cost F-und

FYl6 ¡lstiÌnåtcd

FYIS Act[¡l Y'tD rYl6 Ycâr E¡rd IYl6 ßudgcl FY|T B¡rdgcf350 - Anestee MedicalCo:t l'uud

Rcvcnus

SpcciâlFu d Fecs

lDlerest llìcolûc-Chc'ck¡ng

To(alRcvcnuc

ExpeDses

Tmlìslcß Out

Totâl Expcnses

Excess Rcvo¡1uc ovcl. Expclrdilurc

tsegin,ljrìg Furìd Balancc

E¡rdi'rg Fu[d BaìaDcc

30510

30600

99700

8,234.18

"9J4
8,242.92

8.234.00

8,234.00

!q2

-ALI9

8a0.Lr

5,293.74

lll

-qqo
_Qq0

i221st

6,352.49

lqo
6,357.49

6,300.00

6,300.00

57.49 0.00 0.00

10,000.00 t0,000.00

10.00 -!qqo
_lq.0!!q0 _l-Q,019q0

10,0t 0 00

r0,0r0.00 10,010.00

jlzgo

861.60

_8t1l,Lr

iq160



Kankakee County
I]Y2017 Special Fund Budgct

355 - Coroner Fees Fund

llYl6 Esrimåfcd

fYtS Âctûsl YTD !'Yl6 Ycâr EDd FYl6 Budgct FYIT Brdgct355 -Corcno l;c(s l\ou!

Rcvcnuc

CoroDcr C,crDaliorì Fcc 30392

CoroDer Fces 30396

lìfercstl¡ìcotnc-Checkirìg 30600

Total Rcvcnuc

Expenscs

52800

53100

53400

54550

5ss30

56350

56800

s6900

58980

81300

8 t400

85500

Mobilc Telepùonc / Pagers

Misc. Clâilìls

Baìk C¡rarycs

Urìilonrs / Servicc

CoDfcrcnces

Radio Maiúenance

Of1ìoe Suppl¡cs

Fil,ìr & Devoloprneut SupÞlics

Doctor & Molgue Fecs

Vel)icle/!_r¡el

Auto - P,cvcDtivc MaiDl

EquiprDcDt

Total ExpcDscs

Exccss RcvoDuc over ExÞeuditutc

Begi¡ìrìirìg Furìd Balance

Endi¡g FuDd B¡ìla,Ìcc

24,000.00 95,000,00

5,000.00 5,000.00

-qqo Q.00

29,000.00

0.00 0.00

29,000.00 29,000.00

0.00 0,00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

-Q-q0 -qqo
29,000.00 29,000¡0

30,980.00

3,858.00

6JJ6

34,898.76

0.00

0.00

403.'t l
0.00

1,3 t 5.45

24,012.89

33,?8

0.00

t,429.t6

24.20

J50.00

t8,945.00

46,714.25

u.!gÉ#)

2't,244.04

23,486.00

2,957.00

_¡!.8e
26,479.89

(222.97)

0.00

515.30

622.00

0.00

|,4 t2.28

47.95

(40.99)

5,155.21

0.00

0.00

!:1I0

't,488.18

!q,e9!¿r

35,229.0t)

4,435.50

l!¿4
-39 ;7 t9.84

(334.46)

0.00

'l't2.9s

933.00

0.00

2,t I8.42

'71 .93

(,I 49)

't,732.82

0.00

0.00

-qqo
.JJ}4.JJ

.2j,ry6.(lJ

q 24! n4

t!r!!¿r

0.00 l.0qq,0_0

.!1?l!¿r

t9.7]!ll



Kankakee County
FY2011 Spccial Fund Budget

380 - Vcternns r{.ssistancc Cornurission Fund

FYl6 OstiDìâ1cd

Iîyl5 Aciunl Y'l'D Ir\'16 YcÂr lhd Ìyl6lìudgct IrYl? Budgcf380 - l/.Á.C. l\ncl

ll opcrly 'I ax llcveuue

Donâtiorìs

Intcrcst lùcolne-Checking

Intcrcst lùcorne - InvestDìeDts

I erest Illcome ' lìx Disbuße

Gmtrl Rovcr)uc

'Iotal Rcvcnuc

Expenses

301 l0

30472

30600

306t0

30630

30800

^ppoi 
ed Omcial 50105

Olñce Perso¡rcl 50120

IDsurancc - llcaltl/Life 50900

Liability I s - Ger)e1al covt 51800

Auto llìSumncc 51E50

Telcpho c 52750

Misc. Clâims 53100

OlficeBonds 53300

'lìavcl Mile¿ge 55520

Corìlèrences 55530

ì)ostagc a¡rd l:rciglf 55650

Publioalions 55700

P'inting 55800

'Iìâirillg 55850

Mc,nbcrship Ducs 55950

Officc Supplics 5ó800

Vl:tosrì ludjgent Buriûl 58990

Vctcrâû lieâtme¡t Col¡rt 59110

Vetcrâù/Widow S¡rclrci 
^ssisl 

59130

Vetc,a /Widow Uriliry Assist 59135

Vctcrâr/Widow Food 59150

Vetcür/Widow lìrc¡geÌrcy Assi 59155

Vctcmn ÎäDspoú¿rlion 59170

Oulreacl/MeDtoriDgProglam 59l90

Vehiclc/lìucl 81300

Àuto Rcpair 8¡ 500

Misc Capital Outlay 85000

Colìlluter Solìr¡,,arc/llqLriÞnrerìt 86000

'lblalDxpcDscs

Excess Rcvenue ovfl Ëxpenditure

Beginnirtg Irund llalalìcc

Dr)dir)g linrcl ßâlânoc

180,000.00 220,000.00

2,000.00 I5,000.00

200.00 0.00

500.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

-Q.00 -9q0
182,700.00 235,000.00

51,000.00 s?,500.00

62,000.00 8ó,000.00

22,000.00 23,000.00

r,250.00 1,700.00

1,000.00 I,600.00

300.00 2s0.00

0.00 0.00

200.00 200,00

1,650.00 I,400.00

4,000.00 5,000.00

750,00 600.00

l,100.00 600.00

500,00 600.00

1,000.00 800.00

400.00 370.00

t,s00.00 1,300.00

900.00 0.00

400.00 500.00

45,000.00 40,000.00

8,000.00 8,000.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

2,500.00 5,000.00

s00.00 500.00

500.00 200.00

t0,000.00 6,s00.00

3,000.00 2,000.00

200.00 200.00

?_!!!q0 2,ó00.00

224,150.00 248,420.00

çIgg!!) Q.3.1æJl!)

155,ói5.44

r,r09.99

t26.69

I,463.',t4

4.37

29,077.20

t87,43',7.43

50,r 92.39

55,9{J2.87

2t,936.96

t,755.00

I ,4',7 |.25

224.71

29,0',7',7.2Q

200.00

t,393.38

4,9't7.02

2,t04.t2

t,282.81

1,530.51

0.00

550.00

2,173.95

900.00

493.31

40,750.00

't,083,82

3,250.00

2,403.s/

320.00

9r 8.03

4,844.30

5,815.55

0.00

2,815.t I

244,445.87

ç:Jq\4)

:9,1$p

232,455.45

9 t,332.76

?9t.42

76.80

0.00

0,00

25,806.80

I ì8,00?.78

32,403.86

37,864.33

0.00

t,250.00

2,t28.7s

l0ó.08

14,4t4.80

200.00

8 t ó.33

8,076,08

2't4.76

86s.41

6t5.t0

0.00

260.00

4t 1 .01

0.00

254.50

14,278.00

4',76.64

2,000.00

952.34

652.45

0.00

2,800.22

4,564.53

{).00

1,901.4ó

12'7,566.',7 |

(e.lj,t' .e3 )

136,999.14

1,t87.l3

I 15.20

0.00

0.00

_¡q,]],Q¿o

t't't,01 .6'l

51,767.14

60,490.58

0.00

1,87s.00

3,t93.t3

!59.t2

2),622.20

300.00

t,224.50

t2,114.t2

412.14

1,298.12

922.65

0,00

390.00

ó16.61

0.00

381.75

2t,4t7.00

'7t4.96

3,000,00

t,428.5 \

978.68

0.00

4,200.33

6,84ó.80

0,00

2Å2t2
_ll&20.s.10

(?LMq)

2_U-2þJ9

4),,?þLa

J!-q4\_62



I(ankakce Couuty
i'-Y2011 Spccial Fund Budget

395 - Fcdcral Scizcd Task Force !-utrd

FY!6lìsfimâtcd
IrYls 

^ctuâl 
Y'fDFYl6 Yc:ìr End FYl6 Brrdgct _ FYIT Br(lgcr395 - Jìcl Se¡zcd 7'esk l.orce nnd

Rcvcnuc

Tlausle¡s Iu 30005

Special FuM Fecs 30510

Ilìle¡Estlncorne-Clìeck¡rìg 30600

Total RevcDùe

Expenses

53100

55850

56350

56400

85500

86000

99700

(0.21)

953,086.00

2eþß6

953,382.63

0.00

395.78

0.00

0.00

55,653.75

0.00

924
56,u49.',l 7

Ð.llm6

ftq0

897.332.86

0,00

0.00

_!_9lgr

_tglq¡

0.00

0.00

_1!!i2
lþ9j?

897,332.L6

]2!Ptll?

0.00

0.00

2qqq0
2qqq0

10,000.00

2s,000.00

20,000.00

0.00

200,000.00

20,000.00

_Qqo

27s,000.00

€11I!1lqa)

324,084.22

t2]!!4

7,2',75.00 10,000.00

10,?80,00 20,000.00

2E8,971.95 288,971.95

4,49t.47 6,737.21

1,08r.77 10,000.00

19,290.99 38,000.00

200,000.00 200.000.00

531,891.18 5',73,'109.16

(.!1é!1l]) çlætgi3)

0.00

0.00

0.00

ltq0

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-() 
00

0.00

0.00

Misc. Claims

TmiDirìg

Radio Måilltenance

Misc, Se¡vices

Equjprncnt

ColììÞutcr Softrvârc/Equipnþìl

TmDsfeN Out

Total Expenses

Exccss Revor)uc ovsr' Expendjlure

BcgirutiugFund Balance

Ending Fund Balarrcc



i(ankakce Coun!y
FY2OI7 Speoial Fund Budget

500 - GIS Fund

l-Y 16 EstimÂtcd

FYls^cluâl Y'l'D IrYl6 _ Yc¡ìr EÌd FYl6 Br¡dgcf IiYlT BÙdgcr500 - Gls lind

Rcvenue

GIS Pollioù Recordcr

Illtercst lDconrc-Chcckirg

Iùtsr(lst Ìncome - ùrvcslrrools

MisccllaDcous Ilìcolììe

To(al Rovcnue

Expelrses

OIlìce PcNo,ìtìcl

30428

30600

306r0

10640

s0120

153,s30.00

53.07

6.14

_qqo

ts3,s89.21

1,816,75

20,23 t .'t2

0.00

0.00

19,416.25

0.00

t20.00

0.00

2l,'78',7.34

885.1I

0.00

1,497.t I

-qqo
65,',l 54.28

-qa[1u-3

253,t83.00

95.20

1.09

ó,000.00

30,000.00

63,029.10

0.00

5,217.72

0,00

68.53

50.00

0.00

t't,630.0't

0.00

83,685.82

9,842.27

gqo
209,523.5t

:fl";9J!

!9.2_)!L,2?

230,295.00

'19.61

9.2t

-Qqo
230,383.82

2,902.3',7

32,32t.41

0.00

0.00

29.124.38

0.00

180.00

0.00

32,68r.01

t,327.61

0.00

2,245.67

0q0

100,'182.49

!4þ91;2

,192.11]4

l¡!Jlt¿4

?0,000,00

30,000.00

0.00

0,00

6,000.00

500.00

3,500.00

250.00

20,000.00

250.00

r0,000.00

25,000.00

-q.00
165-500.00

30,000.00

32,s00.00

39,3?5.00

0.00

20,000.00

500.00

3,000.00

2s0.00

30,000.00

250.00

0.00

15,000.00

2qq.00
171,0?5.00

200,000.00 200,000.00

100.00 100.00

1.00 1.00

_1,0!0.0! _qgO

204,101.00

GIS Coordinalor 50240

GIS Tcc¡r)ichian Ncw

Insumnce - Healtb./Lifc 50900

Profcssionâl Fce,c 54200

Tüvcl Milcâgc 55520

Conlclcrìccs 55530

Publicatio s 55?00

Mairfcl)ancc Col)h?cts 56200

Offico Supplics 56800

GIS-Fly ovor & Soil Mapping 58160

Computel Solirvarc/EquipurcDt 86000

CorlilìcafioDs / Ducs Now

Tolal Expcnscs

Excqss RovcDuc over Ëxpcndilure

BcgirìùiÌìg FuDd Balaucc

EDdi¡ìg Filìd B¿ì1âDco

l!l6_ql0_0 ,ll.,g?!40

!!2lt,t!

.,f2¿10.5_4



Kar.rkakee County
FY2017 Special Fund lìudget
680 ' Animal Control Fund

¡'Y l6 EsfirnAlcd

FYls ActuÂl YTD FYl6 Ycâr E''rl ßyl6 Budgcf FYjT ßrdgct680 -,4ü¡,,1 1 CoIItot l'ittltt

RcverìL¡û

Village Co¡rhìcl Fcc

Aninal Colltr{)l Fe€

AC Rcgistration Fee

AC Micro Chit) Fec

DonatioDs

ISPPCF

PoÞul¿tioDControl FuDd

Generâl FuDd

lntdcst Ìrconìe4lìeckjùg

l¡rtcrcst hconìe - lovestneDts

Miscallaneous lDcoDrc

Gra,ìl Rcvclìue

Total Revenue

Expcnscs

ApÞoiDlcd Oflìcia¡

ClìieIs/MânagerÌenl

OllìcePclsonnel

Non¡al OT

OvclTil]1o

Walcr & Sewel

Hcal

Elechicity

TcleDlÌorìc

34,000,00 28,500.00

35,000.00 38,000.00

215,000.00 198,000.00

3,500.00 2,500.00

3,500.00 3,900.00

0.00 0.00

15,000.00 r5,000.00

0.00 0.00

100.00 50.00

100.00 100.00

2,000.00 t,500.00

!.00 iqO

308,200.00 287,550.00

53,393.60 54,433.60

35,672.00 36,732.80

14t,500.00 128,718.40

0.00 150.00

4,000.00 r,500.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

3,000.00 2,500.00

3,500.00 3,000.00

t,000.00 500.00

1,000.00 2,880.00

500.00 500.00

150.00 150.00

1,000.00 500.00

s,500.00 5,500.00

300,00 200.00

1,000.00 750.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

1,500.00 600.00

1,000.00 1,000.00

1,500.00 1,500.00

r,000.00 1,000.00

50.00 0,00

150.00 200.00

0.00 0.00

900.00 0.00

100.00 100.00

ì,s00.00 t,350.00

Mobile ToleplìoDc/ Pagcrs 52800

30382

30454

30456

30458

30472

30512

305r5

30540

30600

30610

30640

30800

50105

501 t0

50120

50150

50215

52600

52650

52700

52750

2t,745.\10

3,i,67',7.00

t96,425.00

2,580.00

3,956.29

0.00

6r,125.00

0.00

3',7.14

5't.'t3

t,3t7.31

_9q0

326,870.47

52,63 | .56

34,765.20

126,115.61

0.00

2,859.38

2,403.74

3,t'79.28

4,495.00

625.64

1,2t0.20

4,241.09

r60.00

1,338.03

5,400.00

120.00

'/08.s2

6,962.00

I, t42.88

853.88

2,108.52

994.33

1,383.35

1,08 t.01

0.00

160.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,t40.s4

t2,390.00

16,5t.!.13

104,230.00

r,060.00

1,720.76

0.00

7,975.00

0.00

9.40

278.'t 6

1,103.86

5,000.00

1s0,278.9r

34,',l44,64

22,444.80

82,133.69

1r0.s3

0.00

1,457.50

1,329.24

2,236.69

337.09

1,920.t2

649.80

100.00

801,96

2,500.00

t00.00

386.7 5

0.00

0.00

0.00

397.2t

622.',|2

I,201.90

350.00

0.00

33s.00

176.2t

0.00

134.20

491 22

2t,240.00

28,304.'t9

178,680.00

r,817,14

2,949.87

0.00

t3,67I.43

0.00

l ó.

477.87

r,892.33

5,000.00

2t!12 56

55,506.68

35,856.94

l3 I,213.58

t76.s8

0.00

2,186.25

|,993.86

3,355.04

505.64

2,880.18

9',7 4.'70

150.00

1,21t.94

3,7s0.00

150.00

580.l3

0.00

0.00

0.00

s95.9t

934.08

1,802.85

52s.00

0.00

s02.50

264.32

0.00

201.30

1,345,83

DcprccialioD - Equiprncrìt 55130

Misc. CIairì1s

Ollìcc Bor)ds

Bank Chargcs

PIolèssional Fecs

Pcnnits & Licenses

UDifofins / Scrvicc

'Iìôvcl Mileâge

Confclcrìccs

Poslagc aDd Bciglìt

PL¡blicalioûs

PrjDtiDg

Training

Copy ÌâDcr

Mcuìbership Ducs

53100

53300

53400

s4200

54250

54550

55520

55530

55650

55700

55800

s58s0

55900

559s0

CoÞy Mâchirìe MainteDancc Cot 56250

Lcâsc Pnf LÌtcrcsl

R¡rdio MâirfcDânce

Oflice Supplics

s6310

56350

s6800
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Kankakee County
FY2017 Special Iìund Budget
680 - Animal Control Fund

IY16 trslirùâtcd

IYIS Actrrll YTD FYl6 Yc:Ù llrrd FYl6 Brdgct FYIT Budgcló80 - Ani\¡al Coùhol lìund (\ùt't

Misc. Supplics

Food

50.00 50.00

3,000.00 3,s00.00

10,000.00 8,550.00

4,s00,00 4,s00.00

2,500.00 2,'750.00

9,000.00 9,000.00

4,500.00 4,000.00

500.00 500.00

2,000.00 2,000.00

3,000.00 3,000.00

0.00 0.00

2,s00.00 0q0

306,265.60 2E?,1t4.80

tj4.{ s:20

3þlt2t.?J

?i!]!2.41

Pound Opcl¡lions 59200

Vouclìcr - Spayillg/Nc'ute ng 59210

Dog lìg/Fomrs 59220

Vcle ¡ìariaD 59210

VchicldFuel 81300

Auto - Prcvcntâtive Mâi¡tl 81400

Auto Repai¡ 81500

Co¡rlputer SoftwarctF4uipnìell 86000

Vehicles E7000

Buildi¡ìg lnprcvemcr)ls 87510

Tolal Êxpcrßes

Exccss RcvcDuc over ExpeD(lilurc

Bogi,xrj,rg FuDd Balancc

Endiug Fund Balarce

56850

58860

192.l8

3,902.54

I I,632.50

4;34.0r)

4,953.50

,,959.00

4,281.43

432.10

3,660.20

4,020.45

0.00

24,0s0.00

329,803.66

(äl¿l:)

'_340:71]¡!

ll1,8oL.27

0.00

2,4?5.32

5,697.88

2,471.',75

I,803,20

3,789.13

2,163.t8

383.96

5,036.07

s,819.?t

35,000.00

0q0

220,0t3.s3

(.4Jt1¡?)

0.00

3,',l12.98

8,s46,rJ2

3,707 .63

2,'t04.80

5,683.70

3 
"244.77
5'ts.94

7,554.t I

8,'/29.57

35,000.00

_9q0

326,t23.s8

Qlgl!2)

-33J-N),L1

2Æru
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Kankakee County
FY2017 Special Fund Budget

710 - CDAP/Ilcvolviug Loau Fund

FYl6 Estin¡ìtcd

FY'S 
^cluål 

YTD FYt6 YcrÌ l}rd FYl6 Budgcl Ì'Yl7 Budgct710 - CD,4l'/JlcølrÌig Loan

Rcve¡ìüc

hìtercst IDconrc-Chccking

lntercst lDcorùe - InvesllllcDls

Lfcrcst lìcolDc RLF

Miscella'reous Il)cotne

TotalRcvcnuc

Exporìscs

Misc, Clâilns

Bad Dcbt Ëxpc se

Total Expcuscs

Excess RevcDì.¡c ovel Expcnditurr

Beginlìing lì,ìd Balânce

Endilìg Fuud Balancc

30600

30610

30ó35

3064rJ

53100

53600

t51.76

0.00

0.00

_qqo

l!l¿6

0.00

68,580.00

68,580.00

(sJ?*?j)

t!lp!!!l

412,616.37

I13.78

0.00

0,00

0.q0

!t!¿8

t36.54

0.00

0.00

,gq0

_!10.s4

llql4

J2*r_çä

q?-lt?et

200.00

100.00

3,000.00

l!!qo
3,!!!q0

1,000.00

_0.0!

1,000.00

?,89!q0

200,00

100.00

3,000.00

_!!!q0
3,800.00

1,000.00

_9q0

1,000.00

.?,q9! 00

1l2ft2-21

ll:5s?.21

0.00

!q0
0.00

0.00

0.00

-Qqo

Jl:¿8



I(ankakcc County
ltY201'7 Spccial Funcl Budgel

960 - Rural I'rauspot tâtion Grant Fund

FYl6 Estirnatcd

FYls Acluâl YTD FYl6 Ycñr End FYI6 Rr¡dgcr !'Yl? B0dgct9ó0 - Ilural Trattsporratíon Gruûi #2

Reverue

ìrterest lûcome-Cbeckiug

GmlÌt Rcvcnuc

TolalRcvenüe

Expcnses

Misc. Claims

Total Exponses

Exccss Revenuo ovol Expcnditure

BcgiDDi,rg lìnd BâlâDce

Endirìg Fund Balâncc

30600

30800

53100

36.06

5{10,212.0 ¡

580,248.07

s80,304.94

580,304.94

cgy)

!!.qs

4.98

29.34

130,030.0_5

130,059.39

130,030.0s

t30,030.05

.u]-4

44.0t

r95,045.08

_1_es!!g!

195,04s.08

12I,045.q8

l40l

3q8

lJLe

100.00

?00,000.00

700,t00.00

r00.00

.?00,000.00

?00-t00.00

700,100.00 Jqq,!-Q!.0o

700,100.00 700,t00.00

0.00 0.00

-1gze

48.99



SECTION THREE:

HIGH\ryAY FT]I\DS



Line
Item Descr¡pt¡on

Karìkakee CounÇ, lllinois
Budget

County Highway Fund
Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Amended
Actual Budget Est¡mated Budget

FY 2014-2015 FY 2015-2016 FY 2015-2016 FY 2016.2017

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 3.238.069 3.367.829 3.509.902 3.380.840

REVENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxes

Sale of Mat'l,etc.
Sheriff Fuel,etc.
Animal Control Fuel,etc,
KKK Co. Housing Auth. Fuel
E,S,D.A. Fuel,etc.
KKK Park D¡st. Fuel,etc-
Sale of Signs-Striping-OS/OW Permits
Serv, for Others/Equip, Rental
Court House Maint Dept. Fuel
Probation Fuel, etc.
Finance/P¡anning Fuel
State's Attorney Fuel
County Eng¡neer¡ng
K3 TWP and K3 TWP Fire Fuel
Coronor Fuel
VAC Fuel
Charges for Other Sery¡ces

Interest on Checking
Interest on RealEstate Tax
lnlerest on lnvestmenls
lnterest

Phone Calls
Photo Copies
Insurance Claims
Plans
Void Checks
From Twp Motor Fuel Tax
Shop Uniform-Hwy payroll
Miscellaneous
l\,4ãps

Tax Refund
Refund
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

1,902,409

710,632

292,981

2,9Q7,572
Page 1

I,937,840

500
185,000

4,000
10,000
4,500

27 ,500
49,000

1,000
2,000
2,000
4,000
1,500

60,000
14,000
8,500
5,000

378,s00

250
100

.1,000

1,350

10

1,000
750

0
0

0
15,110

10
0

1,000
17,890

2,335,580

1,934,725

1,635
96,480

4.998
3, 196
9,408

107,756
0

393
6,257
1 ,620
2,843

82,739
10,979
3,659
3,574

337,708

477
40

2,888
3,405

0
0

2,017
770

0
0
0

183,472
0
0

50
186,309

2,462,'.t47

I,989,360

500
150,000

3,500
6,000
3,000

20,000
52,000

1,000
1,000
2,000
2,800
1,500

60,000
14,000
5,000
5,000

327,300

300
50

1 ,500
1,850

10
10

1,000
750

0
0
0

5,109
10

0

1,000
7,889

2,326,399

1,650



L¡ne
Item Descr¡Dtion

Kankakee Gounty, llllnois
Budget

CounÇ Highway Fund
Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2014-2015 FY 2015-2016
Estimated Budget

FY 2015-2016 FY 2016-2017

EXPENDITURES:

Payroll
Benefits
Personal Services

Hauling of Waste
Equipment Rental
Professional Serv¡ces
Real Property Rental
Contractual Services

Electric¡ty
Natural Gas
Water
ïelephone
Postage
Sewer
Repair & Maintenance
Parts & Suppl¡es
Supplies/Printing/Adv.
L¡cense/Educalioñ & Fees
Other Serv. & Charges

Equipment Purchases
Highway lmprovements
Building lmprovements
Right-of-Way
Capital Outlay

TOTAL
EXPENDITURES

1,268,457

253,883

742,908

370,591

2,635,839

1,479,876
375,000

1,854,476

5,200
70,500

249,600
4,925

33O,225

46,440
38,320

3,260
19,000
3,850
3,250

152,500
1,027,660

9,750
23,0 3 0

1,327,060

875,000
625,000
370,000
25,000

1,895,000

5,407 ,161

1,204,758
3'f 6,1 57

1,520,9't 5

2,839
1 ,940
6,987

350
12,',116

34,233
18,384
2,265

10,390
1 ,327
1 ,382

88,993
586,230

6,102
5,856

755,162

303,016
0
0

0
303,016

2,591,209

1 ,524,272
412,500

1,936,772

5,500
70,500

?47 ,250
4,900

328,150

50,000
38,320

3,500
'18,500

2,8s0
3,640

149,000
1,042,660

9,775
21,510

1,339,755

1 ,215,000
300,000
480,000

25,000
2,020,000

5,624,677

BÀLANCE AT THE
3,509,902END OF THE YEAR

Page 2

296,248 3,380,840 82.562



Lin e

Item Description

Kânkakee County, lllinois
Budget

Federal Aid Match¡ng
Fiscal Year 2016.2017

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2014-2015 FY 2015.2016
Estimated Budget

FY 2015-2016 FY 2016-2017

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 3,008,851 2,966,310 2,898,217 2,926,913

REVENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxes

lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnterest on Real Eslâte Tâx
lnterest on lnvestments
lnterest

Miscellaneous

ÏOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportat¡on Cla¡ms
Other Serv, & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

843,977

1 ,976
1,976

845,953

956,587

956,587

748,711

35,000

700
0

1,000
1,700

785,411

3,751 ,721

3,751,72'l

7 48,711

700
0

1,000
1,700

7 50,411

721 ,715

721,715

759,942

35,000

700
0

1,000
1,700

756,642

3,723,555

3,723,555

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 2,898,217 2,926,913

Page 3



Line
Item Þescription

Kânkakee County, lll¡nois
Budget

Kankakee County Joint Br¡dgê
Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2014-2015 FY 2015-2016
Est¡mated Budget

FY 2015-2016 FY 2016-20't7

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 2.749.1X3 3.505.592 3,424,872 3.244.206

REVENUES:

Property Taxes
Taxes

lntergovernméntal

'lnterest on Çheckìng
lnterest on Real Estate
lnterest on lnvestments
lnterest

Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Transportat¡on Claims
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

843,977

477

0

844,454

168,715

168,715

0

120
0

200
320

0

749,031

4,254,623

4,254,623

0

120
0

250
370

0

749,081

0

120
0

?00
320

0

760,262

748,71'l 748,711 7 59,942

929,747 4,004,468

929,747 4,004,468

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 3.424.872 0 3.244.206
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L¡ne
Item Descr¡ot¡on

Kankakeè County, lll¡nois
Budget

County Motor Fuol Tax
Fiscal Year 2016.2017

Amended
Actua¡ Budget

FY 2014-2015 FY 2015-2016
Estimated Budget

FY 2015-2016 FY 2016-2017

FUND BALANCÉ AT THE
YEAR 127

REVENUES:

Slate of fllinois
lntergovernmental

lnterest on CheckÌng
lnlerest on lnvestments
lnterest
lvliscellaneous
TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Salaries
Personal Serv¡ces

l\y'FI Clâims
Other Services & Charges

TOTAL ËXPENDITURES

1,740,172

632

1,740,804

1,822,823

1,822,823

t,596,591

250
150
400

1,596,991

996,101

1,728,707

2,724,808

1,624,617 1,700,000

345 300
2,467 1,000
2,812 1,300

1,627,429 1,701,300

854,892 't,016,023

864,425 1 ,932,892

1,719,317 2,948,915

END OF THE YEAR 1.339.503 1.247.615



L¡n e
Item Descr¡Þtion

Kankakee county, lll¡no¡s
Budget

Township Motor Fuel Tax
F¡scal Year 2016-2017

Amended
Actual Budget

FY 2014-201s FY 2015-2016
Est¡mated Budget

FY 2015-2016 FY 201Ê-2î17

FU ND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 1,731.s38 903.924 1.538.851 1.44A-728

REVENUES;

Stâte of lllinois
lntergovernmental

lnterest on Checking
lnterest on lnvestmenls
lnterest

Refunds & Reimb.
Miscellaneous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

N4FT Claims
Salar¡es & Wages
Mainlenance-Highways
Equ¡pment Rental
County Engineeríng Services
lvlaintena nce-Supplies
Highway Construction
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

1,151,761

1,600

0

1,153,361

1,346,048

1,346,048

1,346,048

1,472,000

175
1,200
1,375

't,473,37 5

2,327,299

50,000

2,377,299

2,377,299

1,17 2,126

245
2,S01
3,146

t,170,000

175
1,250
1,425

0

1,17s,272 1,171,425

1,224,660 2,570,153

44,735 50,000

1,265,395 2,620,f 53

1.265,395 2,620.153

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 1.s38.85r 1.44A.728
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Kankakee County, lllinois
B ud get

Townsh¡p Er¡dge
Fiscal Year 2016-2017

Amended
Line Actual Budget Est¡mated Budget
Item Description FY 2014-2015 FY 2015-2016 FY 2015-2016 FY 2016-2017

FUND BALANCE AT THE
BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 56,670 s6,685 56,687 56,702

REVENUES:

From State of lllinois
lntergovernm6ntal

lnterest on Checking
M¡scellanêous

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDfTURES:

Transportation Claims
Other Serv. & Charges

TOTAL EXPËNDITURES

0 917,399 0 1,101,127

17 15 15 l5

17 917,414 15 1,10't,142

0 974,099 0 1,157,844

0 974,099 0 1,157,844

FUND BALANCE AT THE
END OF THE YEAR 56.687 0 56.702 0

Page 7



SECTION FOUR:

HEALTTI DEPARTMEI{T
FTJT{I)



SECTION FIVE:

glt Fur{D



600 - 9I I Svst¿n ltec lhn¡l

Rcvcrì e

GTE Fce

Arùcritcch Fcc

Wircless Surcharyc Fec

OlhcISurchaÌgcs

Pol¡cc/Firc

Cou tylcitylBouúonDais

HosÞitals

Iúerest hcolllc-Clìecki¡rg

Intor€st hcolDc - fivcst,ronts

Misccll¿ìncous ìrìco,nc

lnl. Gov. Agrccrùents

corìlrâcts

TolalRcvcDue

ExÞe,ìsos

Saladcs

Chicfs/MÂnageuterf

Olììco PeNoDncl

Holiday Pây

shih Dif.f.l

NoDùal OT

Educaliolr

Fl-O lrcc¡rlivc

Bilirìgual

Lcad Supcñisor

IMRF - Ccncül

FICA -Ceneml

Statc UltcrnployrùeDt Illsuùûce

ùßr¡rir¡ce - Health/Lifc

l,)suräDcc/Ilo ds

TuitioD Reirùbulscutcnt

Worko¡s Comp. lDs.

Rcnf Experìsc

EIeclücily
'Iclcphonc

Mobilc TeleÞhoDc / Pagcß

Uti'itics

Profcssior)âl Fees

ConnììulÌicalior)s Contmcl

lbwer RcDt

EnìployDlolìt Sc¡:eDi¡rg

Dcprcciâtiolì - EquiÞ ent

Travel Mileage

Cc¡rfercnces

MecLir)gs Exponse

Postagc a d Froighl

Pr¡blicâtioDs

Tmirìil)g

FYlS 
^cl[rl

nYl6 Esliìrâtcd

\'1D Ir\,16 8/24116 Ycâr linrl IYIó B dÊct Drâtr FytT ß dÊcr

Iofal

0.00

0.00

4?5,000.00

4s2,000.00

202,606.00

2,30s ,2',7',7 .00

93,92/.20

460.00

5,000.00

2,500 00

1,500.00

t 9.l s0.00

3 ,55't ,420 .20

433.{10 0.00

17,194.00 0.00

333,288.06 588,000.00

385,714.3 r 4s2,000.00

194,814.00 194,813.63

1,1t2,766.t)O l,?12,?66.08

90,3 14.00 90,314.s1

439.3',7 360.00

6,200.53 5,000.00

518.55 2,500.00

r,5s0.00 1,550.00

21,',740.00 18,200.00

2,766,97t.81 3,06s,s04.28

t,417,996.30 1,178,400.00 1,542,3t0.00
93,621,47 ?01,132.00 2t2,.7SS¡0
3,283.4s 0.00 0.00
12,292.53 47,000.00 78,t00.00
13,400.34 15,000.00 17,820.00
10,824.7'1 125,000.00 150,000.00
10,260.34 11,100.00 H,11O.Oç

0.00 4,320.00 5,000.00
922,s9 900.00 900.00

1,528.8? 1s,s00.00 15,000.00
147,031.06 185,000.00 243,150.00
88,531.21 I15,000.00 t47,350.00
19,997.88 8,700 00 16,100.00

156,139.89 235,100.00 370,000.00
9,525.00 28,000.00 30,000.00

0.00 500.00 500.00
5,914.50 8,s00.00 8.510.00

28.143.00 19,000.00 18,900.00

7,lsl.ol 6,900.00 6,900.00

10,683.17 13,200.00 13,200.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

t,t)22.18 2,350.00 2350.00

37,920.00 80,000.00 18,100.00

19,'708.02 30,000.00 20,360.00

1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800,00

3,189.00 2,800.00 3,800.00

380,000 00 380,000.00 0.00

0,00 715.00 tìl5.00
2,t37.76 5,500,00 't,2S\.rJO

I,82u.49 2,5s0.00 2,650.00

116.39 400.00 sts.00
592.50 500.00 500.00

l,9t 1.11 7,000.00 10,000.00

30442

3t)444

30446

30448

30495

30500

30s05

30600

306t0

30640

307'70

308s0

s0010

501 l0
s0t20

50140

50145

50150

50160

50t71

501'16

50t¡J0

50400

50500

50750

50900

50940

50950

5t500

52400

5210r)

52750

52800

s2900

54200

5422s

s423Q

54255

55130

55520

55530

55535

55650

55700

55850

5,562.42 433.35

211,24t.79 11,t94.3'7

473,990.80 222,192.04

186,820.46 2s7,142.87

t86,254.22 117,490.'12

1,646,890.44 990,545.48

83,203.44 48,650.77

387.23 292 9t

4,946.23 s,467.02

7,607.59 345.'70

1,5s0.00 0.00

10,'1t2.s0 21,14rJ.00

2,825,167.12 1,68t,495:23

t ,289 ,43 t .1'l

41,',l63.sO

0.00

25,898.52

13,648.2s

t0t,93'7.52

12,860.6't

2,r 88.50

903.7s

15,t4t.40

t'72,388.23

106,343.47

6,',760.48

229,906.87

24,343.00

0,00

8,173.00

t5,626.43

4,942.15

12,249.38

164.26

s6t.73

t7,207.08

94,923.sfi

1,800.00

1,',|47.',73

395 ,4'7 6.7'7

3',t.54

2,344.t4

t,246.92

93.02

0.00

10:144.46

8{17,600.?4

58,606.51

'7,694.56

8,388.00

6,775.81

6,422,s0

0.00

5',77.50

9s7.00

92,034.11

55,4r6.48

t2,5t'7.',l6

1rJ4,093.26

6,350.00

0.00

3,943.00

I8,?ó2.00

4,167.34

7,122.t1

0.00

681.45

25,260.00

13, t38.68

1,200.00

2,126.00

0.00

0.00

1 ,425.17

1,2 t8.99

77.59

395.00

t,2'74.47

Page 1 of 2



ó04 - 9l I SJ,sf¿n fac lìuud

Mcrnbcrshjp f)uos

Mailf eDallccCo tl¿cts

Misc. Scwices

ClcaniDg Scl.'7ices

ììducâtionâl Materials

OmceSùpDlies

CoDti¡ìge¡rcy

Equipnre¡ìt

Courlnrtcl SofìwardEquiplncnf

Oflìce EquiprÌìerÌt

'lbtal ExÞe'ìses

Exccss Rcvel)ue over ËxpeDditurc

BcgiDuiûg Fund BalaDcc

Eìrding Fuùd Bâlarcc

s0,00 ?5.00

?6,505.36 I14,7s8.04

| 6,38s,82 24,5't8.73

9,t37.24 14f05.86

0.00 0.00

'125.59 1,088.39

0.00 0.00

2rJ5.36 308,04

243,'t4$.16 I,¡93,0(ì0.00

_q.00 _q.q0

_L!l-!?!t¿s _L!lt !93 {6

r,2-17.8.8 C-,!!qzl,qt)

l.!äffry

l"{41ã¡¿2

T otâl

500.00 s50.00

135,000.00 9s,000.00

33,000.00 33,000.00

16,700.00 16,995.00

2,s00.00 0.00

3,s00.00 3,500.00

50,000.00 50,000.00

0.00 0.00

502,000.00 0.00

0.00

-3,9],661-!0 3,963,1s0.00

(1?!.1!¿æ) (49IJ31.6_Q)

ÌYl6 EsliÌr:rfrd
¡'yls 

^ctu:ìl 
YTD !'\'16 8/24116 Ycar tind FYl6 lludgct DÌÎfr IrYlT Bndgct

55950

56200

56400

s64r 0

56500

56800

58300

8ss00

86000

86500

'184.00

114,970.s9

3r,sl t.28

13,454.61

0.00

1,214.34

0.00

0.00

7,687.{r3

_t!t]
2,'t80 ,48',7 .2t

ll.,ff:år

4 .829 .17',7 .66

:,u].vJü

Page 2 of 2



SECTION SIX:

BOI{D ISSUES & LEASE
PMT SCHEDULES



K¿nkakoe County p.ßC¡. Illinois
?BC ßcfurdìrlg Rcvc ue Boods! Ser¡et ZOO7

Ànþaê In6ned, Mdy,î Ana, /qe UlderlyÌrg
Rclurding 2OOZ -PßC Bonds, Be - tINAt NUMBERS

couNl'y I'oRI.ION/IÌEAL.¡ tì D¡'PÁRTMDNT 
Dcþf scrïicc schcdulc

¡Âr{ I of Z

outot2.æ7
o6tot t2æ7 - 3ols0.o0 3O¡1So.OO'"1rälitr ¿op@.T s,&'L üliiä iilii:ü o,,on,o

¡1t.9\t.?Ø9 ro,ooo.oo ,.ro* 3!;:33:i " ;B:i:.n Be¡ro.ooo6tov2009

KÅi:!,tfå ¡o,ooo* ,.,,, iilä:ï iiiä.ü ser4ooo,;ltäinli ro¡ooo= '.700% iif:!:i ii:lii,ii ,s,o,o,o

l1t:\tplt ¡o,ooo.oo ,'0* 33Íff:ï l3lltr,ä æ¡-.0åoat0v20t2,#Ål:fÅi: *,0*.T s.,** ll;13å.ll ,ii;ii!:ü ,zs.sso.*
t-?t.o.t/.?r3 ,0o,0oo.oo "0016 3íÍ31:S ,i11i7.i3 ¡?{,s¡5.0006t0u20t 1

l1t.olt.?,4 ro5,oóo.oo ,-* l8#tr ,l¡#;:: ,?6,0r$.00ælot /?Ã16

l7t:tt1u6 ¡'opoo.oo '.u*n :å::lii 'i3flå,S út.o2s.ooo6tor l2þt6

'r.t.or2.ot6 rrs,ooo,oo ,.r** :l$l# ,lå!31:33 ,rr¡rsoo6t0vz0t7
!!.?,.t.?o:r ¡æ,ooo.oo ,.ro* n|i:Åi, ,13:ìi.33 ,r¡,r,0-6to1lrÃrE

ly:t!?t' rzs,oooro '*,.- 1il!:rf, ,:îÍfffi ,rr,rroroætottmt!t?rortzÃts rzs,ooo.oo ,^* irffif" ,il:ffi# r7s,'?o¡o0êl0tt2þzo

l?ryy?b r''poo.oo .*i ä:1"3X ,äË:fi ,,r¡ro,oõo6lot t2t2t

l?t9v?21 r{o¡ooo¡o ,.r** lrffi:S ,å3f::fi r?drzo.oo06tovat22

'.?t.9tp?7 '.6,000.00 .,,ocx ltrl;.i ,åi3l;:S u¡¡so.oio0l0t t2n23

Xllänn '*¡oot ,'ã äi,ä" ,l.iftri:i^i^ ,,0¡,u-

X:,llily,ll ,sspoo¡o ^.,u* liiií.ö ,åiiií:ii ,,u¡.u.oo

Ii:,liX; ¡86,000.00 ..,,* "#i1:" ,,!iiiil ,,,,,o,.uã
tztottzozô r?o,ooo.oo ".,*n 

tiïm ,r::Ïää r?rpso.oo

. _ ru^t aæ

ot ttetdar&t r.tl¿t o I stÉ.aee I,/r t *, t *rr rrt

Bornardl Securitles, lnc.
Publlo Flnance

FuCo ¿



.''-''.'.''..'.''''-''''':'.:.:'''''-.,'''',]'''''''.'''.,
I(ankakce Countv. Illirrols
Taxable Gonera-t Obligatioit Bonds (Altellate.Revenuc Source), Series 200g
(Build Anrerìca )londs - Dircc-t p,rymcnt)

Moody's 42, Assul.ed Guhranty ,,Aa2", I:INAL

Nef Debt Service Schedule

o_l Snnto
07fi5n0to
ou¡5¡201I

2

?J,000.(x) t.850î6

140,000.100 g:250ró
o7lr5¡2þtz
du¡ ihor3
01115nJ¿13

84/2230
84J{7.10

fto.€60¡7)
(.30¡{?-t?,
(30;z{?J7)
(?t;asr.6?t

t97,¡¡2.t3
*,114.63

l9ó.1?4.63
5!.69318

*trl1ß1
t ,ti4,6x 2s\t4s.2ìt
s1,695.q8

07

0t/t5¿0ts
úlánÃIs
otttsnot6

oltsnmT
ol/t5¿2018
ú 5n1t8

oy15kn20
17h5nþ2$
01ll5l7(t2t

0ulsnÃzx
Q?lt5t2Ð22

QIIISn(,23
02 5n0r.l

I

s2,Egr.t8
t97,999.38
s!,r1138

20t,t t1,!8

466t0.50
20óf50J0
,{1,t28,50

I 4t,ooo.6 4,0ú,fr

150,000.æ. 4........ *
4.1N%

I 60.000.æ 4a5Ð$

I B5,mol)0 s.*w¿

8rJ3?50 QùsìSJ2i
28,637á0 (a å2!'Q,
r8,637150

rr7999.r8 250398.?6
51,1r,118

20f,1¡4¡8 252228:16

1l¡47¿5
2ll,111.25 25¿89450
38,629J0

2t3,62s.5o 251¿59.m

2lsú7Lú
3?J71.50

,t1,s7Í,so Aro,t4:i.(Jb

75,412-50 (26J9A.7'tl
?1,?7û:oQ ps;rlg.io)
?¡.7r0.m (25r l.tgjo)
67,sm.dr ç3J6i .so)

(43û:l5l
(z\3t?xs,
(20Jm.50)
(æ,1@.50)

63,76s]00

59.430¡0
59t34,p0

2n,111.25
sa¡zi.so

2r r,629.t0

0Itst20z4
out5n02s
o7asnD25
otrßno26.

54Sto.(n
soI rom
50.1.¡o.m
.t5,022s0

(uJ38soi
(f.tJ5?;8?)

(13;8tl.00)
(u,EsI.Qo)
(lt85r.!0)

2t5ß7Lû
32J? t.50

2t7"{1.10
'8,761¿61

2>5.119.6
22,000.@

2t2,W.ú

19,660.00
¡:,860'09
33.860.00

oTllîa027
ovt5t2Ì28
ùr/Isrñ26'

otlt stùtÙ

225,Wm 6.0mrÉ
2'.3æ;00
al-12ó.0ó
r4ró.do

oá62W'
w6¿00)

i,4],q.5o i,4?o.jo

fi#fij--'*ffiffi

233,050.50

I3,8s8,00 13,8JS.OO

2?8,E58¡00 2t8,858¡0 252:'t6.N

9.{0,000.m 6ñÈ

oe..catA$ls¡Ên.Ë$¡r I Þl.{oihrFrqgs I ¡rlcÈaqil !{ôf
@:-_:

241,836.tÐ 244836.00 ?r'¡qâ.nlrn



FINAL

Kankakee County, Illinois
General Obligation Refunding Bonds (ARS), Series 201 I
Refunding 20054 Debt Certificates

Moody's .41'r, AGM Insured, BQ, 5-20-11 - FINAI

Net Debt Service Schedule

ExlstlngDalo Pr¡nc¡Þal Coqppn lnterest Total P+l D/S Net New D/S
F¡scal
Totâ I

06l15l20tl
tuolnott
0&0tn1n

t00,251.32 100,25r.32 386,460,00
f08.?0ó.25 108.?06.25

486,71t.32 486,711.32
r08,706.25

l2l0ln0n 270,000.00 2.ooo% 108,706.25 378,'t\6.2s - 378,706.25 487,4t2.50
06/0112013 - - 106,006.25 106.006_25 - 106,006.25
ru0u20ti 450,000.00 2.ooo% ro60o6.2s 556,006.2j . sse,ooe.zi -- eezlrzJõ-
06t0tn0r4
ta0tî20t4 460 000.00 2.0wo
06ßtn0ß
la0tr20ß 470,000.00 2.s0w"

101,506.2s 101,506.2s

101,s06.25 561,506.25
96906.2s 96,906.25
96,906.25 s66.906.2s

¡0¡,506.25
561,506.25 663,012.50
96906.2s

566.906.25 66? 112 sn
06101Ì2016 9t,O3t.2S 91,031.25
l2to|noß 4s0,000.00 3.00tr/o 91,031.25 511,031.25

91,031.25

571,031.25 662,062.50
83,831.25

578,831.25 662,662.50
16.406.2s

06t0tD0t7 E3.831.25
tu0tn0t7 49s,000.00 3.00v/o 83,831.25 5?8,831.25
o6/ol/2otg 76.406.2s i6.406.2s
tu0w0t8 5t0,000.00 3.250% 76,406.2s 586,406.25 5E6,406.25 662,8t2.50

68,u8.75
593, 8.?5 661,237.50

59,58?.50
599 5f7 5ô ¡<<o l?< ôA

06t0|20t9
1U0tn019
06101n020

525,000.00 3.250%
68,u8.75 68,118.75
68,118.75 593,118.75
s9,5E7.50 59,587.50
59-587.50 599 587-s0ta0tn020 540,000.00 4.000%

0g0n02l
laïtn02l
0610112022

tu0tn022
06l0tno23

565,000.00 4.000%

1.000./"

48,787.50 1E,7E1.50

48,187.50 613,787.50
37487.s0 37,487.50

37,487.50 627 A87.s0
as 687.50 )5 6R7 5ît

48,78?.50

6t31787.50 662,575.00
37,487.50

627,487.50 664,9?5,00590.000.00

25,687.50
ta\tn023
0g0tnïu
t?lllnm4

6r0,000.00 25,687.50 635,687.50
13,335.00 13,335.00

13,335.00 648,335.00

635,687.50 66t,375.00
13,335.00

648,335.00 66r,6?0.00635,000.00

$6ó00,000.00 $1935,046.32 $8,s3s,046.32 s386¡60.00 $8J21.s0632

locoFotindkB Eoñ& ( F I SlNCtl FUFf'OSE l 6/2û?0lt I t1t€ ÁÀ!



Thc County of Kankakce. Illinois
$3,690,000.00 General Obligation Refunding Bonds (Alternato Revenue Source), Ser
Moody's "41' Rated

FINAL

Debt Service Schedule Series 2012

Date prlnc¡pal Coupon lnterest Total P+l F¡scalTotat
04Ì24D012
l2/0tn0L2
06t01/2013
tuot120t3
06101noú

80,000.00 2.(M%

2.0æo/o

59,887.48

48,816.25

48,876.25

139,887.48

48,876.25

83,8?6.25

139,887.48

132;t52.5035,000,00

t4þtr¿t)t  35,000.00 2.Ntto/o 48,526.25 83,s26.25 ijZ,OS:.SOo6lolnoß 48,176.2s 4a,ú6.25la0ln'ls 3I5,OOO.OO 2.0(n% 4E,176.25 363,t76.25 4u,352.50o6/oInoß 45,026.2s 4s,o26.zs

tr7t:\89^!9 _ 320,ooo.oo 2,ooo% 45,026,25 36s,o4.2s 4lo,g52lq06/01n0t7 u,tzø.zs-------+l,tzt zs 

-

l2l0ln0l1 325,000.00 2.5ûyo 41,826.25 366,826.25 408,652.5006/0l¿018 37,763.ts 37,763.1s12101Ì201E 340,000.00 2.5æ% 3.t,763.75 37.t,763.75 415,s27.5O
06n1n0t9

-;ú¿.i'tr 
*---Tsopoooo ---*,,*r" *-j#ll#-_--+il_it#_ ___* 

ìint2isoo6lolDo2o 2g,138.7s 2g,tfl.75
l2nln020 355,000.00 3.OWo 29,t38'5 384,138.75 413277.5006l0l^02t 23,aß.75 23,aß.75

06ñtn022 tsilü.ii" ^ -'^-"-' ^- 
iE,ä¿r.ti-'- 

..- ' ---'-
ra0tn022 38qOOO.OO 3.WJo/. 18,26375 3gE,263.7s 4t6,s21.s006ß112023 n,563.7s t2,563jtslaÙtÞa8 385,000.00 3.lsoo/o 12,563.7s 3g7,563..ts 410,t2.1.50MljtnÙu

Bond Yeâr Dollars

^vJr-rÊ9 

çotpgtl

¡-91.btgP,-s!9.9-Þ!.NIq)
]'rue Interest Cost ITICI
Bond Yield for 

^rbitrape 
pl¡rms.. 

----,4[.1]91$Ì.v1ç.¡-slßlç) - -----

2.7 6387 5so/6

2.6t132740/.

12GO AÂS Refundiñg F¡NA! ¡S¡NGI-EPURPOSE l/pt2¡2012 | ft:¡2^¡¡



FINAL

Thc Countv of Kankakec. Illinois
$5,395,000.00 G.O. Refunding Bonds (Alternate Revenue Source), Series 2012z\
Refunding 20058 Debt Certificates

Moody's 41, BQ, FINAL

Debt Service Schedule -2012A

06/01t20t3
1t/30/2013
t2/01/2013

..0.6/0t/20t4 " , .
1y30/2014
12t0t/20t4
06/0ln0t5
nl30/2015
12/01t2015

06t01/2016
tt/30/20t6
t2/0t/2016
06t0t/20t7
¡/30/2017
lirclnò1i - -
06/0t/2018
I l/30/20 t 8

12101/20 t8

..0610.!12.0t?.., . ..............
11/30/20t9
121012019

06t0t/2020
11/30/2020

.12/9.V2pt?9.
06t0t/2021
lt/3012021
1r0tn02t

-- 57,486.25-

2.000% s1,4a6.25
_ 56,636.25

2.000% 56,636.25
- 55,786.25

2.000% 55,786.25
_ 50,536,25

- t97,422.50
580,786.25

50,s36.25

54,447.11

58,336.25

54,44',1.t7

143.336,25

... . t7,4q6?t_

142,486.25

56,636.2s

14t,636,25
si,is¿.ili

,o,oo',.rì-

.. :
200,822.50-

199,122.50

:

632,3Ú.25_

632,847.50

622.687.s0

' 
i.ooioii¡

2.000;"

--
2.000%

,.*o;i

7 1500/"

45,186.25

..32.,139,.?t_.

39,736.25

34,086.25

34.086.25

le,tsiÀi.is

28,386.25

. . .: .- - 63t,322.50
s0,536.25 isi,si6-jj -' 

-

45.186.25 45,18ó.25

- 630,72230
590,t86.25

-.,.,..... ..?217]6:2:1 ....... ... :- 629,922,50
604,736.25

34,086.25
- 638,822.50

.. ... ..þ0J,0162s .

28,386.2s

- 632,4'.72.50

608,186.2s
06/01/2022 22,t5t.25 22,t5t.25

t2/01/2022 595,000.00
06/0t/2023
11130/2023

2.350% 22,15t.25
- t 5,160.00

2.450% 15,160.00

: - . ._ .1.,.6!?.19-

2s00% 1,687.50

617,t5l.25
15, t60.00

625.1ó0.00

.... ...... .7,617.,19-

622,68',7.50

t2t0t/2023 610,000.00
06t01/2024
1t 170t20) 4

12/0t/2024 ó15,000.00
| 130/2025

Tolal $5¡95,000.00 - 3938,460.92 56333,460.92

12@ARs ReruôdlnsosB ! ISINGLEPURPoSE | 1/162013 t9:29AM


